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SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

TO- CHASE SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY
ubpoena Compliance
7610 West Washington Street BEFORE GRAND JURY

FGI 05-02(WPB)-Fri./No. OLY-04

lndianaicrlis, IN 46231

SUBPOENA FOR:
PERSON

DOCUMENTS OR OBJECT]S]

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District
Court at the place, date and time specified below,

PLACE: ROOM:
Palm Beach County Courthouse Room 4-A
Juvenile Courts Building
205 N, Dixie Highway
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

{Temporary location for the United States District Courthouse, West Palm Beach)

DATE AND TIME:
August 18, 2006
9:00am

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):

All applications, signature cards, credit or background investigations conducted, and correspondence
related to Jeffrey Epstein, _, Janusz Banasiak, -
- Alfredo Rodriguez, and/or Mastercard Account Number

For the period of January 1, 2004 to the present, all monthly billing statements, individual charge
invoices, repayment records disclosing the dates, amounts, and method of repayment, and checks used
to make repayments (front and back) for Mastercard Account Number h

Please coordinate your compliance of this subpoena and confirm the date and time of vour appearance with
Special Agent ﬂ, Federal Bureau of Investigation, Telephone: ﬂc

O Please see additional information on reverse

This subpoena shall remain in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officerjacting on behalf
of the court. = 4

s

CLERK DATE:

August 2, 2006
(BY) DEPUTY CLERK

This subpoena is issued upon application
of the Unitgd States of America

Mame, Address and Phone Number of Assistant U.S. Attorney
Assistant U.S, Attorney

500 So. Australian Avenue, Suite 400

West Palm Beach, FL 33401-6235

*If not epplicable, enter "none." To be wsed in liew of ACH 10 FORM ORD-227
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JAN.BG

RETURN OF SERVICE!
Bfosfoe| ™ [West Pl Beack, FL
| ]
SERVED DA‘%/GE/& PLﬁCEjCZ{ -Iwbd'-pcr (ff:n /M CUM &X)
i ! T 7

SERVED ON (NAME)

&
SERVE TITLE
8| gﬁ.aa B A-Jmf
STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES
TRAVEL SERVICES TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVICE?

| declare under penally of perfjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregeoing Information contained in the Retumn of Service and
Statement of Service Fees is true and carrect,

Executed on {Eéaﬁ&
DATE |

Signature of Server

Address of Server

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1.As to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of its service see Rule 17(d). Federal Rules of Griminal Procedure, or
Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil Procedure,

2."Feas and mileage need not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoena issued on behalf of the United
States or an officer or agency thereof (Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil Procedure; Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal

Procedure) or on behalf of certain indigent parties and criminal defendants who are unable to pay such costs (28 USC
1825, Rule 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure)”
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United States District Court

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

TO: CHASE SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY

Subpoena Compliance BEFORE GRAND JURY

7610 West Washington Street )
]]"ldi‘d]‘la[lﬂl'jﬁ N 46231 FGI ﬂj'ﬂZ(WPB)-FII."NO OLY-04

Fax |

SUBPOENA FOR:
PERSON

DOCUMENTS OR OBJECT|S]

YOUARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District
Court at the place, date and time specified below.

PLACE; ROOM:
Palm Beach County Courthouse Room 4-A
Juvenile Courts Building
205 N. Dixie Highway
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

(Temporary location for the United States District Courthouse, West Palm Beach)

DATE AND TIME;:
August 18, 2006
9:00am

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object(s):

All applications, signature
related to Jeffrey Epstein,

, Alfredo Rodriguez, and/or Mastercard Account Numbe

background investigations conducted, and correspondence

Janusz Banasiak,

For the period of January 1, 2004 to the present, all monthly billing statements, individual charge

invoices, repayment records disclosing the dates, amounts, and method of repayment, and checks used
to make repayments (front and back) for Mastercard Account Numhcr“

Please coordinate your compliance of this subpoena and confirm the date and time of vour appearance with
Special Aguntﬁ Federal Burean of Investigation, Telephone: ﬂ

O Please see additional information on reverse

This subpoena shall remain in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on behalf
of the court.

CLERK DATE:

Aunpust 2, 2006
{(BY) DEPUTY CLERK BUSE 2,

This subpoena is issued upon application
of the United States of America

MName. Address and Phone Mumber of Assistant U8, Attorney
. Assistant 1.5, Attormey

500 So. Australian Avenue, Suite 400

West Palm Beach, FL 33401-6215

Fax:
*If not applicable, enter "none,” To be used in Feu of AD1 10 FORM ORD-227
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JAM.BG

RETURN OF SERVICE"
RECEIVED DATE PLACE
BY SERVER {5’/03/0& /M‘i‘( (PJ&(B"?"A L FL
r
SERVED

SERVED ON (MAME)

=

Dﬁ%r&g/ﬁ FLACEjC{EM:L}pQ [’rj . /—U CUM Hﬁ)

SERVED BY |

TITLE

STATEMENT OF SERVICE FEES

J

TRAVEL

SERVICES

TOTAL

DECLARATION OF SERVICE?

—

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing information contalned in the Retum of Service and

Statemeant of Sarvice Feas is true and correct.

Exmcuted on r.‘.‘é IrJE JE)

DA

Address of Sarver

ADDITIOMAL INFORMATION

1.As to who may serve a subpoena and the manner of its service see Rule 17(d). Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, or
Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil Procadura.

2."Fees and mileage need not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoena issued on behalf of the United
States or an officer or agency thereof (Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil Procedure; Rule 17(d), Federal Rules of Criminal
Procedure) or on behalf of certaln indigent parties and criminal defendants who are unable to pay such costs (28 USC
1825, Rule 17({b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure)”
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U.S. Department of Justice
Washington, DO, 20530

Request for

Financial Information (Authorization,

Purchase Order, Receiving Report)

This fiorm shall only be uoed when requesting financial records of individuaks and partnerships of five or fewer individuals.

I Purchase Order Mumber/DCHE: 2 Date Order Prepared:
”O” — |l 0B/02/2006

3 Case Mumber: (Opdional)
FGJ 0502(WPB) NO.051-04 (OLY-04)

Section A - Authorization and Purchase Order

4 Mames and Addmess of Financial lnsliluﬁu:-ﬁttn.: Subpoena {Zumplinnu_

Chase, 7610 W. Washington Street, Indianapolis, IN 46231 - Fax

5 Deliver To: Special Agent

Federal Burean of Investigation, 505 South F-lngler Drive,
Suite 500, Florida 33401, Tel.:

6 Retum Date
0818/ 2006

T Remarks:

FOR. REIMBURSEMENT PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM, THE RECORD OF

SERVICES, AND A COPY OF THE SUBPOENA.

§ MName of Requestor: e ar Pring
AUSA

10 Date of request:
08/02/2006

Section B - Financial Institution Invoice

Mo Payment Shall Be Made Unless Expenses Are temized Below Or On Your Form To Be Attached.

11 Service/Financial Records Provided: Cuantity Unit Price Amount
Cost Per
Please note that reimbursement cannot be made for the records pertaining to 0.25 Copy
corporations or large partnerships of six or more.
IMPORTANT: The DCIA Mandates the use of EFT/DD. In order to receive
payment complete the attached EFT enrollment Form.
11.00 Hour Clerical
Tech
17.00 Hour Manager
or Supervisor
Do not proceed with compliance: 1f cost will exceed $300 without prior approval of
Assistant U.S. Attorney/Budget Officer.
FLEASE REFERENCE THE ABOVE DCN# ON YOUR INVOICE FOR PAYMENT.
12a Signature of Financial Institution OfMeial: 12b Phone of Financeal Institution Official: | 13 Date Signed: Total Amount Claimed
By Financial Institution
16 Dizall
Section C - Recelving Report r’F:':: :r:ﬁ:’)
14 I certify that the articles and services listed were received: 15 Date Received: 17 N.E: fin .
Financial
Institution
18 Hight to Financial Privacy Act - Public Law 95-630 19 Signature of Approval Official:
(12 UL5.C. 3401-3422) Request Pursuant To: (Check Chee Ol OBJECT
SECTION CLASS
D 3404 Customer Authorization 2540 %H—J'nmmm!m:gﬂm'ﬁm Code
[ 3405 Administrative Subpocna or Summons 2541 e s 5 . . e
[] 3406 Search Warrant 540 |—F—1 P B e
[] 347 Tudicial Subpoena 2540 —
[] 3408 Formal Written Request 40 | = OO ¥
3413 1 Grand Jury Suby 21545 . }
O ) Y Subpocna Q 21 Schedule and Voucher Number:
O 3414 Special Procedures 2540 D
22 Remarks:
D Funds Available
Date | ] Form OBD211
Budget Officer | | APR.84
This form was electronically produced by Elite Federal Forms, Inc. Page 1 of 3
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GENERAL

This is a multi-purpose form designed to serve as an Authorization, Purchase Order, llemized Invoice, receiving Report and Payment voucher in
conjunction with “requests for financial information,” pursuant to the Right to Finmcial Privacy Act of 1978, P.L. 95-630, Title XL, 12 U.5.C. 34135,

NOTE:
Payments under this purchase order will be due on the 30™ calendar day after the date of actual recelpt of a proper involce In the office designated to
receive the invoice,

The Prompt Payment Act, Public Law 97-177, 96 Stat. 85 (31 1.5.C. 180), is applicable to payments under this purchase order and requires the payment
to contractors of interest or overdue payments and improperly taken discounts. Determination of interest due will be made in accordance with the
provision of the Prompt Payment Act and the Office of Management and Budge Cireular A-125.

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

ITEM 1 - A Purchase Order Mumber will be preprinted on each form. This number will be used for reference purposes on any correspondence relating to this
specific request for financial information,

ITEM 2 - Self explanatory.

ITEM 3 - This block may be used to identify the specific case for which the financial information is required. This block may be left blank.
SECTION A - AUTHORIZATION AND PURCHASE ORDER (To be completed by the requesting official).

ITEM 4 - Enter the name and mailing address of the financial institution being requested to fumish finmecial information.

ITEM 5 - Enter the and address to which the financial information is to be sent by the financial institution. This will normally be the name and the address of the
requesting official.

ITEM 6 - Enter the date the financial information is required.
ITEM T - Include, if appropriate, any pertinent information related to the purchase order not provided for elsewhere on the form
ITEM &, 9 and 10 - Self-explanatory.

SECTION B - FINANCIAL INSTITUTION INVOICE (To be completed by the financial institution).

ITEM 11 - Self-explanatory. Completion of this block constitules an itemized bill or invoice for reimbursement for the costs incurred in providing the information
requested. The DCIA Mandates the use of EFT/DD. In order to receive payment complete the attached EFT enroliment Form,

ITEM 12 and 13 - Self-explanatory.
SECTION C - RECEIVING REPORT (To be completed by the requesting official, when the requested finaneial information has been delivered).
ITEM 14 and 15 - Self-explanatory.

ITEM 16 - This block should be used to reflect any differences between the amount ¢laimed by the financial institution and the correct amount to be reimbursed.
Differences may result form computation errors, or failure of the financial institution to deliver information requested.

ITEM 17 - Enter the amount certified to be proper for payment.

ITEM 18 - Cheek the box which identifies the appropriate procedure authorized by the Act, which necessitates the request for financial information.

ITEM 19 and 20 - These blocks must be signed and dated by an official of the organization whose funds will be charged. His or her signature constitules a
statement that the records to which the invoice refers were required for official business and were provided by the financial institution in accordance with the

ordering instrument,

ITEM 21 - The Schedule and Voucher Mumber will be entered by the office which actually schedules the approved amount for payment by the Treasury
Diepartment.

ITEM 22 - Enter, if appropriate, any data not provided for elsewhere on the re@iving report, such as, reasons for any claim amounts disallowed.

FORM QOBD-211
APR. 84
Page 2 of 3
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VENDOR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT)
ENROLLMENT FORM

Please comply to this information if you have not done so already

PAYEE/COMPANY INFORMATION:
Vendor Company Name:

Address:

Taxpayer ID Number

Contact Person Name

Telephone Number

E-mail Addrass (If yvou would
like to ba notified via e-mail)

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION INFORMATION:
Bank Mame

Bank Address
Bank Phone Mumber

Mina Digit ABA Routing Transit Mumber

Type of Account (Checking or Saving)

Depositor Account Number

Signature of Vendor's
Authorizing Official

Mame & Title of Authorizing
Official

Please Return or Fax to:
U.S. Attorney's Office
Southern District of Florida
99 NE 4 streat, Suite 200

Miami, FL.
Aftention:
Fax Mumber: _

The Debt Collection Improvement Act of 1996 requires that payments made by the Federal government, including vendor
payments, must be made by electronic funds transfer (EFT). A benefit of receiving payments by EFT is that your funds
are directly deposited to your account at a financial institution and are available to you on the date of payment.

If you have questions regarding the delivery of the remittance information, please contact the financial institution where
your account is held.

If you have any queslions on the completion of this form, please contact _ at _

FORM OBD-211
APH. B4
Page 3 of 3
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1.5, Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20530

Request for Financial Information {Authorization,
Purchase Order, Receiving Report)

This form shall only be used when requesting financial records of individuals and parmerships of five or fewer individuals.

1 Purchase Order Number/DCN#:

11011-1963

08022006

2 Date Order Prepared:

3 Case Mumber: {Optiona)

FGJ 05-02(WPE) NO.051-04 (OLY-04)

Section A - Authorization and Purchase Order

4 MWames and Addrmess of Financial Instintion: Attn.: Subpoena Compliance

Chase, 7610 W, Washington Street, Indianapolis, IN 46231 - Fax_

5 Deliver To: Special Agent Federal Bureau of Investigation, 505 South Flagler Drive, 6 Return Date
Suite 500, Florida 33401, Tel.: 08/18/2006
7 Remarks: FOR REIMBURSEMENT PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM, THE EECOERD OF
SERVICES, AND A COPY OF THE SUBPOENA.
8 Name of Requestor: (Type or Pring) 9 Telephone Number; 10 Date of request:
I U5 E— o8/0212006
Section B - Financial Institution Invoice
Mo Payment Shall Be Made Unless Expenses Are ltemized Below Or On Your Form To Be Attached.
11 Service/Financial Records Provided: Quantity Uni Price Amount
Cost Per
Please note that reimbursement cannot be made for the records pertaining to 0.25 Copy
corporations or large partnerships of six or more.
IMPORTANT: The DCIA Mandates the use of EFT/DI. In order to receive
payment complete the attached EFT enrollment Form.
11.00 Hour Clerical
Tech
17.00 Hour Manager
or Supervisor
Do not proceed with complisnce: If cost will exeeed 3300 without prior approval of
Assistant U5, Attorney/Budget (Mficer.
PLEASE REFERENCE THE ABOVE DCN# ON YOUR INVOICE FOR PAYMENT.
12a Signature of Financial Institution Official: 12b Phone of Financial Institution Official: | 13 Date Signed: Total Amount Claimed
By Financial Institution
} 16 Disallowance
Section C - Recelving Report (See Anached)
14 1 certify that the articles and services listed were received: 15 Date Received: 17 N::l 3] _
Financial
Inistitution

18 Raght to Financial Privacy Act - Public Law 95-630
(12 U.5.C. 3401-3422) Request Pursuant To: (Check COne Onbg)

SECTION

[ 3404
[] 3405
[] 3406
[] 3407
[] 3408
[] 3413 1
[] 3414

Customer Authorization
Administrative Subpoena or Summons
Search Warrant '

Judicial Subpoena

Formal Wrnitten Request

Girand Jury Subpoena

Special Procedures

OBIECT
CLASS

2540
2541
2540
2540
2540
2545
2540

22 Remarks:

|‘_‘| Funds Available

| Date_]

Budget Officer 1

This form was elestromically produced by Elite Federal Forms, Inc,

10 Signature of Approval Official:

DL

—_
i
"R
(5 £
uh
E S

T INNF

h

21 Schedule and Voucher Number:
DCH

Form OBD211

APR 84
Page 1 of 3
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GEMERAL

This is a multi-purpose form designed to serve as an Authorization, Perchase Order, llemized Invoice, receiving Report and Payment voucher in
conjunction with “requests for financial information,” pursuant to the Right to Financial Privacy Act of 1978, P.L. 95-630, Title XL, 12 U.S.C. 3415.

NOTE:
Payments under this purchase order will be due on the 30" calendar day after the daie of actual receipt of a proper invoice in the office designated to
receive the invoice.

The Prompt Payment Act, Public Law 97-177, 96 Stat. 85 (31 U1.5.C. 180), is applicable to payments under this purchase order and requires the payment
to contractors of interest or overdue payments and improperly taken discounts. Determination of interest due will be made in accordance with the
provision of the Prompt Payment Act and the Office of Management and Budge Circular A-125.

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

ITEM 1 - A Purchase Order Number will be preprinted on each form. This number will be used for reference purposes on any correspondence relating to this
specific request for financial information.

ITEM 2 - Self explanatory.

ITEM 3 - This block may be used to identify the specific case for which the financial information is required. This block may be left blank.
SECTION A - AUTHORIZATION AND PURCHASE ORDER (To be completed by the requesting official).

ITEM 4 - Enter the name and mailing address of the financial institution being requested 1o fumish finencial information.

ITEM 5 - Enter the and address to which the financial information is to be sent by the financial institution. This will normally be the name and the address of the
requesting official.

ITEM 6 - Enter the date the financial information is required.
ITEM 7 - Include, if appropriate, any pertinent information related to the purchase order not provided for clsewhere on the form
ITEM 8, 9 and 10 - Self-explanatory.

SECTION B - FINANCIAL INSTITUTION INVOICE (To be completed by the financial institution).

ITEM 11 - Self-explanatory. Completionof this block constitutes an itemized bill or invoice for reimbursement for the costs incurred in providing the information
reguested. The DCIA Mandates the use of EFT/DD. In order to receive payment complete the atached EFT enrollment Form,

ITEM 12 and 13 - Self-explanatory.
SECTION C - RECEIVING REPORT (To be completed by the requesting official, when the requested financial information has been delivered).
ITEM 14 and 15 - Self-explanatory.

ITEM 16 - This block should be used to reflect any differences between the amount claimed by the financial institution and the correct amount to be reimbursed,
Differences may result form computation errors, or failure of the financial institution to deliver information requested.

ITEM 17 - Enter the amount certified (o be proper for payment,

ITEM 18 - Check the box which identifies the appropriate procedure anthorized by the Act, which necessitates the request for financial information.

ITEM 19 and 20 - These blocks must be signed and dated by an official of the organization whose funds will be charged. His or her signature constitutes a
statement that the records to which the invoice refers were required for official business and were provided by the financial institution in accordance with the

ordering instrument.

ITEM 21 - The Schedule and Voucher Number will be entered by the office which actually schedules the approved amount for payment by the Treasury
Depantivieit.

ITEM 22 - Enter, if appropriate, any data not provided for elsewhere on the reiving report, such as, reasons for any elaim amounts disallowed.

FORM OBD-211
APR. B4
Page 2 of 3
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VENDOR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT)
ENROLLMENT FORM

Please comply to this information if you have not done so already

PAYEE/COMPANY INFORMATION:

Vendor Company Mame:

Address:

Taxpayer |0 Number

Contact Person Mame

Telephone Numbear

E-mail Address (If :.rou'wuuld
like to be notified via e-mail)

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION INFORMATION:

Bank Name

Bank Address

Bank Phone Mumber

Mine Digit ABA Routing Transit Mumber

Type of Account (Checking or Saving)

Depositor Account Number

Signature of Vendor's
Authorizing Official

Mame & Title of Authorizing
Official

Please Return or Fax to:
U.S. Attorney's Office
Southern District of Florida
99 NE 4 street, Suite 200

Miami, FL.
Attention:
Fax Mumber: _

The Debt Collection Improvement Act of 1896 requires that payments made by the Federal government, including vendor
paymants, must be made by electronic funds transfer (EFT). A benefit of receiving payments by EFT is that your funds
are directly deposited to your account at a financial institution and are available to you on the date of payment.

If you have questions regarding the delivery of the remittance information, please contact the financial institution where
your account is held.

If you have any questions on the completion of this form, please contact _ at _

FORM OBD-211
APH. 84
Page 3 of 3
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FD-448 (Rev, 6-2-97)

FBI FACSIMILE '
COVER SHEET B \
PRECEDENCE CLASSIFICATION
[J Immediate [J Top Secret Time Transmitted:
[ Priority [ secret Sender's Initials:
|E] Routine D Confidential MNumber of Pages: &
] Sensitive (including cover sheet)
Unclassified
To: CHASE Date: 08/0B/2006
Name of Office
Facsimile Number: _
Altn:
Name Room Telephone
From: FBI

Mame of Office

-f-;:q(

Subject: _Subpoena Regquest

pla_\e

Special Handling Instructions:

Originator's Name: _ Telephone: ;

Originator's Facsimile Number:

Approved:

Brief Description of Communication Faxed:

™

WARNING

Information attached to the cover sheet is U8, Government Property. If you an .wended recipient of this
information, disclosure, reproduction, distribution, or use of this information is | .wnibited (18.USC, § 641). Please notify the
originator or the local FBI Office immediately to arrange for proper disposition,
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JPMorganChase €

August 16, 2006

500 So. Australian Avenue
Suite 400
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401-6235

RE: Grand Jury Subpoena - Jeffrey Epstein
FGJ 05-02 ( WPB )-Fri/No. OLY-04

In response to your request, enclosed please find copies of the items listed on the
attached Inventory Listing.

If you requested copies of payments or convenience checks, in your Grand Jury
Subpoena, and you still want copies of those items, please look over the enclosed
statements, mark the items required, and return the marked statements to me for
completion. The items will then be processed and sent to you as soon as possible. It
will take approximately 45-80 business days (from my receipt of your marked
statements) to complete your request. The cost of producing these documents is $11.00
per hour and $0.25 per copy.

If copies of merchant drafts are required, you will need to subpoena the merchant
as JPMorgan Chase does not have copies of these drafts.

| certify these attached records are true and exact copies of the original as held in the
“ordinary course of business.

If you have any questions, please call me at_

Very truly yours,

Y

Mark R. Hotz
Legal Processing Specialist

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. « 7610 West Washlniun Street, Indlanarulis, IN 46231

EFTA00186360



STATE OF FLORIDA IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH CASE/CAUSE NO.

Plaintiff vs.

Defendant(s)
BUSINESS RECORDS AFFIDAVIT

FGJ 05-02 ( WPB )-Fri/No. OLY-04

I, Mark R. Hotz being duly sworn upon my oath, state as
follows:

1. | currently hold the position of Legal Processing Specialist with
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

2. | am responsible for compliance of legal requests for document production at
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and am familiar with its recordkeeping practices
including such practices as it relates to (accounts): SEE ATTACHED INVENTORY
LISTING.

3. The Record is an exact copy of a record of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., retrieved
from the permanent records of JPMargan Chase Bank.

4. The Record was made in the routine course of business at JPMorgan Chase
Bank, N.A., at or near the time of the event recorded.

5. The Record was not prepared in anticipation of litigation.

6. The Record was made by or on information transmitted by an employee of
JPMaorgan Chase Bank, N.A., who had personal knowledge of the fact recorded.

7. Itis the regular practice of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. to make such a Record.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT, w fzﬂ é%

Signature

Mark R. Hotz
Printed Name

Legal Processing Specialist
Title

EFTA00186361



STATE OF Indiana
SS:
COUNTY OF Marion
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State,
personally appeared Mark R. Hotz who acknowledged the execution of
the foregoing Affidavit on August 16, 20086.

WITNESS my hand and Motarial Seal.

AN O

ignature

CRy A Hlox mudesr
Printed Notary Public

My Commission Expires; 9 .-z.{/// é/&ﬁ/ﬁ
My County of Residence: \/ﬂ/{lﬂf oN

EFTA00186362



INVENTORY LISTING

Request Type: Correspondence
Date Range:
Comment: No correspondence available for the above listed account.

Request Type: Credit Card Application
Date Range:
Comment: Copy of application for the above listed account.

Wm

Date Range:
Comment: No correspondence available for the above listed account.

Request Type: Credit Card Application
Date Range:
Comment: Copy of the application for the above listed account.

Customer: EPSTEIN, JEFFREY

Request Type: Correspondence
Date Range:
Comment: No correspondence available for the above listed account.

Request Type: Credit Card Application

Date Range:

Comment: Unable to reproduce a copy of the application for the above listed
account.

Request I ype: !!orrespun!ence

Date Range: 01/01/2004 - Present
Comment: Copy of correspondence for the above listed account.

Request Type: Credit Card Application

Date Range: 01/01/2004 - Present

Comment: Unable to reproduce a copy of the application for the above listed
account.

EFTA00186363



Request Type: Credit Card Statements

Date Range: 01/01/2004 - Present

Comment: Copies of statements for the above listed account for 01/12/2004 -
07/19/2006.

Customer:
Account:

Reguest Type: Correspondence

Date Range:

Comment: Copies of correspondence for the above listed account.

Request Type: Credit Card Application
Date Range:
Comment: Copy of application fo rthe above listed account.

Customer:
Account:
Request Type: Correspondence
Date Range:
Comment: Copies of correspondence for the above listed account.

Request Type: Credit Card Application
Date Range:
Comment: Copy of application for the above listed account.

Account:
Request Type: Correspondence
Date Range:
Comment: No correspondence available for the above listed account.

Request Type: Credit Card Application

Date Range:

Comment: Unable to reproduce a copy of the application for the above listed
account. '

Customer: Maxwell, Ghislaine
Account:
Request Type: Correspondence
Date Range:
Comment: Copies of correspondence for the above listed account.

Request Type: Credit Card Application

Date Range:
Comment: Unable to reproduce a copy of the application for the above listed
account.

EFTA00186364



Account:
Request Type: Correspondence
Date Range:

Comment: No correspondence available for the above listed account.

Request Type: Credit Card Application
Date Range:

Comment: Copy of application for the above listed account.

Customer: Rodriguez, Alfredo
Account: MISC
Request Type: No Records
Date Range:
Comment: No records found for Alfredo Rodriguez.,

EFTA00186365



Page 1 of |

Cardholder called. Disputed 5115.00. Referred to Research

fila IO APraaram %I NEilad FilaNETUTAMU acrhs\ 200A0815114302000011227335003A 1 F R/1S2006A
EFTA00186366



Page 1 of 48

account nuwee:: [

PAYMEMNT DUE DATE | NEW BALANCE | MINIMUM DUE
0271372004 I $1.817.22 ] $32.00
F ’ . l
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN et
457 MADISON AVENUE

CID J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MEW YORK NY 10022-6843

9 CHASE

Copy

Chinsyg “nld
ACCOUNT NUMBER:

HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOBING DATE
$1.617.22 02/13/2004 $18,600 $16,882 01/21/2004
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Previous Balance £6,558.13
{+) Payments, Cradils 550,13
() Purchascs, Cash, Debits 1817.22
{+) FINANGE CHARGES 0.00
{=} New Balance 181722
Minimum Paymeni Due $32.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRAN. | FOST | REF.
DATE | DATE WO DESCRIFTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREMTS | CHARGES
o112 | odrz | TRVE | PAYMENT THANK YOU-ELECTRONIC CK B850 13
018 | 0118 | SBFF | PHARMELALOUF PARIE  FR kP
Mg | o9Me | SBFF | NT OR $320.80 + FOR. TRAN. FEE §8.4 000
91M8 | 618 | PHRN | BOSHEN PHARMACY HEW YORK Y 4,260,00
Tekal of your credits and charges 8,558, 13 181732
BAPORTANT: PLEASE READ THE CHANGE N TERMS MOTICE THAT
ACOOMPANIES THIS BILLING STATEMENT,
THE GHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP ¥YOU PROTECT YOUR
GOOD CREDIT RATING IN AN EME MORE INFORMATION,
PLEASE CALL
INTRODUCING CHASE ONLINET CREDIT CARD STATEMENTS. GET FAST
OHLINE ACCESS TO YOUR MONTHLY STATEMENT AND EMAIL ALERTS TO
MELP YOI AMOID LATE FEES. LEARN MORE AT
WWW CHASE COMISTATEMENTE
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*: Dinys in Billing Crvele: 33
HOMINAL
DALY MERAGE | PERIDOICMIN, TOTAL ANHLUAL AMNUAL
PERIODIC DAILY FINANCE FINANCE |PERGENTAGE|PERCENTAGE|
RATE BALAMCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.05477% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 15.56% 0,00%
Purchases 0.03582% $0.00 $0,00 30,00 13.00% 0.00%

* Pleasa sea roverse slde for balancs camgitalion mathod and other mportant infarmation,

Questions aboul your account? Crodit Card losf or siclen? Call Chase Cuslorrar Servico ZW & wesk, boll-Irea, af _

or wiite PO, BOX, 15838, Wilmingtan, DE 19886-5836. Fara Sorvicl al Chanie en Espaficl

Page 1 af 1

https:/finstantimage . bankone.net/Star/action/Print.do ?pageName=CCStmt&null&nTotallte... 8/15/2006
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PAYMENT DUE DATE | HEW BALANCE
0352004 $12,476.18 l
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

O

457 MADISON AVENLIE
Ci0 J. EPSTEIN GO 4TH FL
MNEW YORK NY 10022-8843

CHASE

Page 2 of 48

account numseR: I

MINIMUM DUE
§248.00

Facsimile
Copy

ACCOUNT NUMBE

Ch
R

HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL ETATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOBING DATE
$12,478.18 03/15/2004 $18,600 $6,123 2912004
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Pravious Balance $1E72
(=) Payments, Credts 181722
{#] Purchases, Cash, Debils 12,476.18
{+) FINANCE CHARGES 0.00
(=) New Balanca 1247618
Mirdmum Payment Due S249.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRAMN. | POST | REF,
DATE | DATE | NO DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREMMTS | CHARGES
o3t | ovat | wwov | BoOTS 1802 LONDON ~ GB .23
ot | ova | vwey | 530,48 + FOR. TRAN. FEE 8.77) 0.00
o013 | o3 | SALE |LORDS FOOD ANDWINE  LONDON — GB 20.75
o131 | o3t | SALE | £20.34 + FOR. TRAN. FEE 5.41) 0.00
0204 | 0204 | WSD3 | VIETRI, INC, HILLEBORD NC 1,850.22
0207 | 0207 | TMAL | PAYMENT THANK YOu 1,817.22
020G | 02800 | AYWA | CONTACT EYEWEAR DALLAS  TX B,500,00
ozn7 | o7 | Toea |eears outpoor PLAY PR [ v 4,085.80
Total of your credits and charges 1,617.22 12.476.18
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
GOOD CREDIT RATING IM AN EMERGENCY, FOR MORE INFORMATION,
PLEASE CALL
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*: Dhays in Billing Cycle: 29
“ HOMINAL
DALY AVERAGE | PERIODIC/MIN TOTAL ANNUAL ANNUAL
PERIODIC DALY FINANGE FINANGE |PERGCENTAGEPERCENTAGE]
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.05477% $0.00 $0.00 40,00 19,89% 0.00%
Purchases 0.03562% %000 $0.00 $0.00 13,00% 0.00%

* Plaase see ravarse slde for balance compulation method and ciher imporiant indormation.

Questons aboul your accound? Credi Card lost or sleten? Call Chase Customer Service 2
or wrile PO, BOX 15838, Wilmington, DE 15888-5838, Para Servicio al Chenle en Espafiol:

Page 1al 1

httna://instantimage. hankone.net/Star/action/Print_do?naseName=CCStmt&null&nTotallte. ..
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Page 3 of 48

account numaeR: I

PAYMENT DUE DATE | NEW BALANCE | MINIMUM DUE
04/13/2004 I §1,073.38 I $21.00
F ] . l
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN ot

457 MADISON AVENUE
GO J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MEW YORK NY 10022-6843

Copy

() CHASE

Chise Gold MasterCard 0

ACCOUNT NUMBER:
HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL ETATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVALABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
$1,073.38 471372004 $18,600 $17 526 D3/18I2004
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Provicun Balance $12,476.18
(-} Paymenis, Cradiis 12478.18
[+) Purchases, Cash, Debits 107338
{+) FINANCE CHARGES 0.00
(=) Nerw Balance 1,073.38
Mirimium Payment Dus $21.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRAN. | POST | REF.
DATE | DATE RO DESCRIFTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
0308 | 03:08 | 5398 | PAYMENT THANK YOU 1247818
oaos | o3os | WS | VIETRI, ING, HILLSBORD NG 4661
0312 | 0312 | WZMS | VIETRI, INC, HILLEBORD NC T26.47
Tetal of your credits and charges 1247618 107338
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP PROTECT YOUR GOOD
CREDIT RAT IHFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
OR LOG ON TO
HTTPWAWW, CHABEPAYMENTPROTECTOR.COM
GOOD NEWS! YOU QUALIFY FOR FIRST-YEAR-FREE MEMBE RSHIP IN CHASE
RETAIL REWARDS, WHERE YOU CAN RECEIVE 5% 8 VERYTHING
¥OU BUY AT THE STORE OF YOUR CHOICE, OR
CHASERETAILREWARDS.CO
- Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*: Diays in Billing Cycle: 29
HOMIMAL
DALY AVERAGE |PERIODICMIN.|  TOTAL ANNUAL ANHUAL
PERIODIC DALY FINANCE FINANCE |PERCENTAGE|FERGENTAGE]
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 005477 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 18.00% 0,00%
Purchases 0.03562% £0,00 $0.00 0,00 12,00% 0.00%
* Pl 800 revarss slide for balance computation method and efhar imporant indormation,

Questions about your accound? Credil Card leat or slalon? Call Chase Customer Service
or write PO, BOX 15838, Wilmington, DE 1608E-5838. Para Servicio al Chante an Espafiol:

Page 1of 1

hite: finetantimaoe hankone nat/Starfactinn/Print doPnaceName=CCStmtLnnll&nTotallte.
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PAYMENT DUE DATE
06/14/2004

HEW BALANCE
$500.87

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

457 MADISON AVENUE

GO J. EPSTEIN CO4TH FL -
MEW YORE NY 10022-6843

MINIMUM DUE

$18.00

Page 4 of 48

account numseR: [INGTGTNNNNE

Facsimile

Copy

9 c HASE Chaxe Gold MusierCard[]
account vuMeer: NGNS
NEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL BTATEMEMNT
BALANGE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
$060.87 061472004 $18,600 $17,618 52012004
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Previcus Balance $118.73
{=) Paymonts, Credits 118,73
{+) Purchases, Cash, Deblis S80.87
(+) FINANCE CHARGES 0.00
=1 Hew Balance SR AT
Minimum Payment Due $19.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TR&M, | PosT | REF.
DATE | DATE NO DESCRIFTION OF TRAMSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
0di21 ] 0di2 | HM3IE | FUNBPECS, INC, SPART, 4878
o424 | 0424 | NBIZ | PALM BEACH BOOKSTORE FL 2433
o4 | 0424 | J2G8 | MUVICO PARISIAN 20 041 W PALM BEACH FL 775
o503 | 0503 | 8188 | PAYMENT THANK YoU 118.73
Total af your credils and charges 116.73 H80.87
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
G000 CREDIT R E INFORMATION, PLEASE GaLL
OR LOG ON TO
HTTRICHASEPAYMENTPROTECTOR.COM.
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*; Days in Billing Cycle: 30
HOMINAL
DAILY AVERAGE  |PERIDDICAMIN.|  TOTAL ANHUAL ANNUAL
PERICDIC DALY FINANCE FINANCE |PERCEMTAGE|PERCENTAGE|
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cagh 0.05477% 0,00 #0.00 0,00 15.99% 0.00%
Purchases 0.03562% 0,00 $0.00 $0.00 13.00% 0.00%

* Please see reverse side for balance computation methad and ather impartand information,

Cieshions ebout your sccount? Sredit Card losl or stolen? Call Chase Cusiomer Serise 2

B8 7 umak.buh—mn.lr_
or wiibe PO, BOX 15838, Wilminglen, DE 10886-5836. Para Sarvicle al Cllante an Eﬂpﬁnl:w

httnginstantimace hankone net/Star/action/Print. do?naceName=CCStmi& il l&nTaotallte.

Page 1 of 1

R S2006

EFTA00186370




Page 5 of 48

account numaeR: [

PAYMENT DUE DATE

NEW BALANGE | MINIMUM DUE
OFM2004 I $2,525.00 I F50.00
F ] I l
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN st
457 MADISON AVENUE

CHO J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MNEW YORK NY 10022-6843

Copy

‘ E' CHASE Chase Gold MasterCard D
account NUMBER: I
HEW PAYMEMT TOTAL TETAL STATEMENT
BALAMCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
$2.825.00 OFMA2004 $18, 800 $18,075 O8M 82004
Here is your Account Summary;
TOTAL
Provious Balance $a80.87
{-] Paymente, Credis BEO.AT
{+) Purchasas, Cash, Debits 2,525.00
(+) FINANCE CHARGES 0.00
(=) Mew Balance 2,525.00
Minimum Payment Dua $50,00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glanee:
TRAM. [ POST | REF.
DATE | DATE HO DESCRIFTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDNTS | CHARGES
0521 | 0521 | SMHR | COLORBYTE SOFTWARE  TAMPA FL 2,525.00
007 | 0807 | TPBD | PAYMENT THANK YOU 88087
Taolal of your credis and charges 980,87 2,525.00
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAM CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
G000 CREDIT RATING., F E INFORMATION, FLEASE CALL
OR LOG ON TO
HTTRANWW . CHABEPAYMENTPROTECTOR.COM
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge®: Dhsys In Billing Cycle: 29
MORIMAL
DAILY BVERAGE PERNJDIC/MIN. TOTAL ANNUAL AMNNUAL
PERIODIC DALY FIMANCE FINANCE |PERCEMTAGE|PERCENTAGE
RATE BALAMCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cagh QLOSTT% $0.00 £0.00 0,00 10.89% 0.00%
Purchasas 0.03562% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 13.00% 0.00%
* Pleasa ses feverse side lor balancs computation methed and ather important information,

Questions about your account? Credil Card lost or slalen? Call Chase Customer Service 2

or wrile PO, BOX 15838, Wilminglon, DE 1B886-5836. Para Serviclo al Clanie en Espaiol:

httrne finstantimaoce hankone net/Starfactinn/Print donPnaoeMN ame=CCStmtAnnll&nTatalTte

iy —

Page 1ol 1

R S2006
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PAYMENT DUE DATE
OB8/M1512004

HEW BALANCE

$2,100.23 $55,00

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

457 MADISON AVENUE
Ci0 J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MEW YORE NY 100Z2-6843

o CHASE

Page 6 of 48

account numeer: NG

Wi?‘acsimile
Copy

it I

ACCOUNT NUMBER:
HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
$2,100.23 DEMSI2004 $18,600 £46, 405 072172004
Here is vour Account Summary;
TOTAL
Previous Balance $2,525.00
(-} Paymenis, Credils 2,525.00
(+) Purchases, Cash, Dablis 204124
{+) FINANCE CHARGES 58,98
(=) Mow Balance 2,100.23
Mirirurn Payment Dua §50.00
Here are your Chiirges and Credits al a glance:
TRAM. | POST | REF.
DATE | DATE | NO DESCRIFTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
08/28 | 06/28 | SMWE | WESTERNUNIIN COM MONEY oo 1,364,885
o708 | o718 | TMOT | PAYMENT THANK YOU 2,525.00
073 | OTHI | WWILD | VIETRI, INC., HILLEBORD MG &14,82
o073 | 0713 | YOKW | CHRACHRISTIANBOGK COM Ty 4598
oma | o7e | WIBF | CHRACHRISTIAN BK DISTR M&, 15.49
Tetal of your eredils and charges 253500 204124
WE ARE PLEASED TO ANNOUMNCE THAT BAMK ONE CORFORATION AND
J.P.MORGAN CHASE AND GO, HAVE MERGED, THE CHASE AND BANK ONE
FAMILY OF COMPANIES ARE NOW AFFILIATES, WE WILL CONTINUE TO
HOMOR YOUR EXISTING PRIVACY PREFERENCES WHEN SHARING
INFORMATICN AMONGE THESE NEW AFFILIATES.
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN GAMN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
G000 CREDIT R E INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
OR LOG ON TO
HTTRAWW CHABEFAYMENTPROTECTOR.COM
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge®: Days in Billing Cyele: 33 .
TRANSACTION HERINAL
DALY AVERAGE | PERICDICIMIN, FEE TOTAL ANNUAL ANNUAL
PERIDDNIC DAILY FINANCE FINANCE FINANCE |PERCENTAGE|PERCENTAGE]
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.05477% §604.96 $18.05 $40.54 $58.00 19.90% 51.86%
Purchases 0.03582% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 13.00% 0.00%

* Plgase soe reverse side for balance computation method and olher imporiant information,

Questions abeul your sseeun? Credil Card lost or stolen? Call Chase Cuslomer Service 24 iur! & Dail 7 di‘l & 'wsak, iol-free, at _

orwrile PO, BOX 15838, Wiknington, DE 19886-5836. Para Servicio &l Cllante en Espafal:

Page 1 af 1

httme Hinctantimaoe hankone net/Starfactinn/Print dnPnaveMame=C Stmit Ll & nTatallte
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Page 7 of 48

account numseR: [

PAYMENT DUE DATE | MEW BALANCE | MINIMUM DUE
081352004 | $4,893.36 l $53.00
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN
457 MADISON AVENUE

C/O J, EPSTEIN GO 4TH FL
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843

) CHASE

Facsimile
Copy

C
ACCOUNT NUM BhW

HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL ETATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
$4,603.36 001312004 $18,600 $13,606 O8M2004

Here is your Account Summary:

TOTAL
Pravious Balance $2,100.23
{-) Paymenils, Credile 2,131
{+) Purchases, Gash, Debils 4 704,37
{#) FINANCE CHARGES 19.97
{=} Hew Balanc 4 663,38
Minimum Payment Due 563,00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a plance:
TRAM. | POST | REF.
CATE | DATE | WO DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDNTE | CHARGES
0Frzz | oW22 | MMEF | 5T JOSEFHS JOHN KNOXV TAMPA FL 44.20
ora7| omar | GYYM | CHRUCHRISTIANBOCK.COM ey 30,60
oFRT | OMET | MMIW | CORCEPT Il BOOZ4SSETE T 34.00
0602 | 0AD2 | TTKH | PAYMENT THANK YOL 2,100.23
0805 | 0m05 | ©Fdd |-TO-, INC. TELI00015400C0 1,785.00
08A0 | 08M0 | EN2E | WESTERMUNION COM MONEY co 115,00
08MO | 0BMO | EN26 | WESTERNUNION SOM MONEY [a] 115.00
oot | omtt | TEME | PALM BEACH EXTERMINATI 5516B00808 FL 227500
OB | 086 | WTWE | VIETRI, INC, HILLSBORO .NC' 23247
Total of your credils: and charges 2.131.21 4 704,37
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP ¥OU PROTECT YOUR
GOOD CREDIT RATING, FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
OR LOG ON TO
HTTRANWW, CHASEPAYMENTPROTECTOR COM
YOU COULD SAVE UP TO HUNDREDS OF DOLLARS O AUTO INSURANCE AND
GET BETTER COVERAGE] CALL ANS MEMBER COMPANIES TOLL-FREE AT
1-886-463-0081 EXT, 5058 AND MENTION KEYCODE VCLXOX TODAY TO
REQUEST A FREE, NO-CBLIGATION RATE QUOTEI
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*: Days in Billing Cyele: 29
TRANSACTION MOMIMAL
DAILY AVERAGE | PERICDICHMIN, FEE TOTAL ANNUAL ANHUAL
PERIODIC DAILY FINANGE FINANCE FINANGE |PERCENTAGE/PERCENTAGE
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0,05545% $E20.07 $9.97 $10.00 $18.87 20.24% 38.64%
Purchases 0.03830% £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 13.26% 0,00%

* Please seo roverse side for balencs compulation miothod and alher impartent informakion.

Cruestions abeut your account? Credit Card lost or stolen? Call Chase Cusiomer Service 24 hours a 7 dave & woek, inll-lres, Bl_
or write PO, BOX 15838, Wilminglon, DE 19886-5836. Para Sarvicio ai Clhanle en Espafiok

Paga1af 1

httnaHinstantimaee hankone net/Starfaction/Print doPnaceName=CCStmt&nnll&nTotallte
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hitne finetantimace hankone net/Starfaction/Print do?nareN ame=CCStmit&nnll&nTotallte.

Page 8 of 48

AccounTt numseR: I

PAYMENT DUE DATE I HEW BALANCE I MINIMUKM DUE

1062004 $1,156.46 §23.00
457 MADISON AVENUE

Facsimile
NEW YORK N 100236843 C O p y

) CHASE

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

Chuse Gold MusterCard[l
ACCOUNT NUMBER:

HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALAMCE DUE DATE GREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
£1.158.46 101 EF2004 $18,600 BT 441 OBIZ112004

Here is your Account Summary:

TOTAL
Previous Balance $4,683.38
{-} Payments, Crodbs 4,558,368
[+) Purchases, Gash, Debils 1.181.21
[+) FINANCE CHARGES 2,25
(=) Mew Balance 1,168.48
Minimum Payment Dus 2300
Here are vour Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRAM. | POST | REF.
DATE | DATE | HO DESCRIFTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
omia | oazo | WSB) |WILSON ROWAN SECURITY WEST PALM BEAFL 1,087.M
oai03 | oama | P00 | *FINANGE CHARGE* PURCHASES REFUND 5.00
0eim03 | 0803 | 0100 | CHEBX: WESTERMUNION COM MONEY 115,00
G505 | G805 | THRJ | PAYMENT THANK YOU 4 57836
0aMe | 0919 | DEHG | IRIS MAILS NEWYORK NY 7350
Total of your oredits and charges 4 60836 1,981.21
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CGAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
3000 CREDIT E INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
OR LOG ON TO
HTTRAWINW, CHASEPAYMENTPROTECTOR COM.
CHASE ALL DNLINE: EVERYTHING Y'OU HEED TO GET THE MOST FROM
YOUR CHASE CARD-ALL IN ONE PLACE. PAY YOUR CREDIT GARD BILL,
GET THIS STATEMENT ONLIME, TRANSFER BALANCES, AND MORE..IT'S
FREE AMD EASY. DO IT ALL ONLINE! - WWW.CHASEALLONLINE COMTM
Here's hiow we determined your Finance Charge®: Days in Billing Cycle: 33
HOMINAL
DALY AVERAGE |PERIODICAMIN.|]  TOTAL ANNUAL ANMUAL
PERICDIC DAILY FINAMCE | FINANCE |PERCENTAGE|FERCENTAGE(
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.05614% $121.85 52,26 52.25 20.45% 20, 45%
Purchases 0.03GEE% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 13.50% 0.00%

* Please soe reverse side for balanoe computation mathod and oAhar iImpartant information,

Questions about your sscount? Gredil Gard lost o stolen? Call Chase Custormer Service 2 awask, woi-iree, o | G
arwrits PO, BOX 15836 Wilminglon, DE 18886-5838. Para Serviclo al Clanée an Espariol;

Page 1 of 1

R/15/2006
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Page 9 of 48

account numakR: [

PAYMENT DUE DATE | NEW BALANCE ; MINIMUM DUE
1111452004 I 33IB.TT l $10.00

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN
457 MADISON AVENLIE
Ci0 J, EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL

WEW YORK NY 10022-8843 ‘ 0 p y

S CHASE

Facsimile

Chas 2
ACCOUNT MUMBER:

Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:

NEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALANCE DOUE DATE CREDT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
$3IE.TT 11M14/2004 318 800 $18.863 100002004
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL

Previous Balance $1.1568.48
{-) Paymenis, Credits 1,168,468
(#) Purchasas, Cash, Debits 36.77
(+) FINANCE CHARGES 0.00
=)} Mew Balanco 877
Minimum Payment Due 10000

TRAN. | POST | REF.
DATE | DATE | WO DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
ooz | ooz | HITE | MICKABOOK LTD CHELTENHAM 58 36.77
HJ78 | (TRAN AMT: 18,80 PND STRLG OR $36.05 + FOR. TRAN. FEE $.72)
oaze | 0828 | TEAJ | PAYMENT THANK vOU 1,15B.48
Tatal af your credits and charges 1,158, 48 BTT
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
G000 CREDIT RATING. FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
OR LOGON TO
HTTRANWWN. CHASE FAYMENTPROTECTOR, COM.

EHASE ALL OMLINE: EVERYTHING ¥OU NEED TO GET THE MOST FROM

YOUR CHASE GARD - ALL IN ONE PLACE| PAY YOUR CREDIT CARD BILL,

GET THIS STATEMENT ONLINE, TRANSFER BALANCES, AND MORE...IT'S

FREE...SIGH UP NOW - GO TO WWW.CHASEALLONLINE. COMTM
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*: Days in Billing Cyele: 29
NOMINAL
DAILY AVERAGE |PERIODIC/MIN.|  TOTAL ANNUAL ANNUAL
PERIODIC DAILY FINAMCE | FINAMCE |PERCENTAGE|PERCENTAGE
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE

Cash 0.05602% 355 $0.00 $0.00 20, 74% 20.74%
Purchates 0.037ET% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 13.75% 0.00%

* Please see reverss sido for balance computation methad and other important information.

Questions abeut your account? Credit Card lost or alelen? Call Chase Cusbomer Service 2 & & weal, lol-frea, at _
ar wrile PLO. BOX 15836, Wilmingtan, DE 19886-8038, Pam Sesvicio al Clanbe en Eapaiial: -

Page 1 af 1

httme finetantimaos hankone net/Sarfaction/Print dofnaceName=CCStmt & nnl L& nTotalTte 2152006
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PAYMENT DUE DATE

I HEW BALANCE 1

12M13/2004 §1.408.34

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

457 MADISON AVENUE
CiO J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MEW YORK NY 10022-6842

) CHASE

Page

ACCOUNT NUMBER: I

MINIMUM DUE
3268.00

Facsimile
Copy

Chisse Guobld MusterCard ()

10 of 48

ACCOUNT NUMBER:
HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALANGE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSIMG DATE
$1,408.34 12312004 $10,800 $47, 184 11M18/2004
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Pravious Balance $38.77
(-} Paymenls, Credils 180,77
(+) Purchases, Cash, Deblls 1,552,534
{+) FINANCE CHARGES 0,00
(=) New Balance 1, 408,34
Minimum Payment Due 28,00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRAN, | POST | REF.
DATE | DATE | NO DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
1or20 | 10/21 | RMEP |JOS*SHADE TREE DISTRIE aH 551.98
120 | 1021 | H7E | JON LAUREN APPAREL hd 158,65
10026 | 1028 | PZH4 | A ARMY NAVY DEPOT INC. JACKSONVILLE FL 4449
11/02 | 1102 | GGMM | JOM LAUREN APPAREL W 144,00
1102 | 1102 | GPES |JIMS MOTORS ING, PORT WASHINGTNY 788,002
1904 | 1104 | SVES | BT JOSEPHS JOHN KNOX W TAMPA  FL 10.00
1108 | 1108 | BOUF | PAYMENT THANK YOU 3677
Tatal af your credits and charges 18077 1,652.34
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
GOOD CREDIT R Fi RE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
OR LOG ON TO
HTTPWANW CHAS EPAYMEN TPROTEC TOR.COM,
CHASE ALL OMLINE: EVERYTHING YOU NEED TO GET THE MOST FROM
YOUR CHASE CARD-ALL IN ONE PLACE! PAY YOUR CREDIT SARD BILL,
GET THIS STATEMENT ONLINE, TRAMSFER BALANCES, AND MORE..ITS
FREE...SIGN UP NOW-GO TO WWW, CHASEALLONLINE.COMTM
Here's how we defermined your Finance Charge*: Dhays in Billing Cyeles 29
NOMINAL
DLy AVERAGE |PERIODICMIN.|  TOTAL ANHUAL ANMUAL
PERIODIC DHILY FINANCE FINANCE |PERCENTAGE|[PERCENTAGE]|
RATE BALANCE GHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.05682% £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 20.74% 0.00%
Purchases 0.03TET % $0.00 §0.00 §0.00 13.75% 0.00%

* Please seo rovares side for bakance compuiation method and other importard infarmation,

Questions aboul your accouni? Crodit Card kest or stolen? Call Chase Cusiomer Service 2, B & wook, oll-fren, 8l _
or write .0, BOX, 158238, Wikminglen, DE 19885-5838, Para Servisls ol Clente en Espafis, M

hittres finctantimans hanlana mnatQtarfantianDrint AnMnamahlamea="M" Sttt &l BnTatallts
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PAYMENT DUE DATE
0152005

NEW BALANCE
I $383.28 I

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

457 MADISON AVENUE
CIO J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MEW YORK NY 10022-6843

Ty CHASE

Page 11 of 48

account numeer TGN

MINIMUM DUE
$10.00

Facsimile
Copy

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

HEW PHYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOGING DATE
$383.28 01152005 $18,600 £18,236 122172004
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Presiols Balance $1,408.34
{-) Paymenis, Credis 1.441.33
{#) Purchasas, Cash, Debils 3p8.25
{+) FINANCE CHARGES 0,00
{=) How Balanca B35
Minierriirn Parymsent Due $10.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRAN. | POST | REF
DATE | DATE | MO DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
11122 | 11022 | 482 | A ARMY MAVY DEPOT INC. JACKSOMVILLE FL 1299
12102 | 12002 | ZG4M | MAGKS TRICKS GORDOMSVILLE WA 348080
12006 | 12008 | TLFN | PAYMENT THANK YOU 1.408,34
12008 | 12108 | BIRG | 5T JOSEPHS JOHN KNOX W 935
12M8 | 1218 | MH15 | PALM BEACH BOOKSTORE WFL 3740
Total of your cradits and charges 1.441.33 368,25
THE MINIMUM PAYMENT SECTION OF YOUR CARDMEMBER AGREEMENT
{SECOND PARAGRAPH, THIRD SENTENGE) IS AMENDED TO CHANGE A PART
OF YOUR MINIMUM PAYMENT CALCULATION FROM 3% TO 2% OF THE NEW
BALAMCE. ALL OTHER PARTS OF THIS CALCULATION REMAIN IM EFFECT,
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTEST YOUR
GOOD CREDIT E INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
HTTR:A r ENTPROTECTOR.COM.
BUYING A | P YOU BAVE MONEY, TIME AND AVCID
HASSELES, M GO TO: WWAW.CHASEAUTOLOAN.COM
LOG INTO WWW CHASEALLONLINE.COMITM TODAY. PAY YOUR BILL,
TRANSFER BALANCES, GET THIS STATEMENT, IT'S FREE AND EASY! DO
IT TODAYE
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*; Diays in Billing Cycle: 33
HOMINAL
DALY AVERAGE  |PERIODIC/MIN.|  TOTAL AMNUAL AMHUAL
FERIODIC DAILY FINANCE FINANCE |PERCENTAGE[PERCENTAGE
RATE BALANGE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash O.05751% $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 20,96% 0,00%
Purchases 0.04107% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 14.99% 0.00%

* Plonso o0 roverse side for balance computation method and ofher impartanl infarmation,

Questions abhout your scemml? Credil Card lost or stolen Call Chase Cuslomar Servics

a wock, lod-free, al _
or writs P.O. BOX 15838, Wilmingion, DE 15886-5336. Para Servislo al Cliante en Espadick A
4

Page 1 af 1
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 Page 12 of 48

account numeeR: [N

PAYMENT DUE DATE | HEW BALANCE | MINIMUM DUE
021472005 $346.61 $14.00
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN
457 MADISON AVENLE

CIO J, EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MEW YORK MY 10022-6843

€ CHASE

Facsimile
Copy

Chas E
ACCOUNT NUMBER:
HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL ETATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DWTE
346,64 02412005 $18,600 $18,953 01/2042005
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Pranious Balance $363.26
{-) Payments, Credis 353,26
{+} Purchases, Cash, Debils 33284
(+) FINANCE CHARGES 13.77
{=} Mew Balance 346 61
Minimum Paymeni Due $14.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRaN. | POST | REF.
DATE | DATE | HO DEBCRIPTION OF TRANSACSTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
1223 | 1223 | wexo |WESTERNUMION COM MONEY B77-589-3288 CO 22200
0102 | 0102 | BSLM | PAYMENT THANK YOU 363,26
0iHB | 0118 | NIPQ | BAKER & SPICE LONDOM W3 GB 62,49
N1PQ | (TRAN AMT: 32.50 PHO STRLG OR $61.28 + FOR. TRAMN. FEE 51.23)
0118 | 0118 | oPQY |WATERSTOMES BROMPTON RO GB 4835
OPQY | (TRAN AMT: 24,98 PND STRLG O $47.40 + FOR, TRAN. FEE 5.85)
Talal of your credils and chargpes 35326 332,84
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP PROTECT YOUR GOOD
CREDIT RATING. FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
OR LOG ON TO
HTTRWWW, CHASEPAYMENTPROTECTOR.COM
LOG INTO WAWW CHASEALLONLINE COMTM TODAY, PAY YOUR BILL,
TRAMSFER BALANCES, GET THIS STATEMENT. ITS FREE AND EASYI DO
I IT TODRY
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge®: Days in Billing Cyele: 30
TRAMSACTION HOMINAL
owILY AVERAGE | PERICDICIMIN, FEE TOTAL AMNUAL ANNUAL
PERIODIC DRILY FINANGE FINANCE FINANCE |PERCENTAGE|PERCENTAGE]
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.05818% £16.35 .77 $10.00 $13.77 21.24% T4.43%
Purchases 0.08175% $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 15.24% 0.00%

* Planse soa roverse slde for balanoe computation methed end ofhar impariant information,

Questions abaut your acceurl? Credil Card lost or slalen? Call Chase Cusbomer Sorvice 2
orwrite P O, BOX 18838, Wilminglon, DE 18886-5835. Para Serviclo al Clienle en Espaiial:

hitne: finstantimana hanlane natQtarfantins (Print AnMnanaM ame=" " Stmt Ll & nTatallTie
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Page 13 of 48

account numseR: [

FAYMENT DUE DATE | NEW BALANCE MINIMUM DUE
0152005 L $1,505.65 I $31.00
JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

457 MADISON AVENUE
CI0 J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MEW YORE NY 10022-6843

S CHASE

Copy

Chias
ACCOUNT NUMBER:

Facsimile

HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALAMCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT GLOSING DATE
$1,505.65 Ca15/2005 $18,600 17,014 02/18/2005

Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Previous Batance 5345861
{-) Payments, Credis 348,81
{*) Purchases, Cash, Dabits 15837
{+) FINANCE CHARGES 1.84
{=) New Balance 1,585.65
Mirirrurn Payment Dua $31.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRaM. | POST | REF.
DATE | DATE | NO DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
o126 | o1/26 | 2WHL | DEER QUT LLG TELGOBTER4242NS 1,400,600
ox04 | 0204 | BOXES | PAYMENT THANK YOU 34861
0211 | o2t | LIWS |WILSON ROWAN SECURITY  WEST PALM BEAFL 183,71
Tualal of your crodiis and charges 34881 1,563.71
THE CHASE FAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
G000 CREDIT RATIMNG. FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
OR LOG ON TO
HTTRAWWW, CHASEPAYMENTPROTECTOR. COM.
WHEN FREE ISNT ENCUGH, OPEN A CHASE CHECKING ACCOUNT, FREE
OHLINE CHECH IMAGING, FREE E-MAIL ALERTS. FREE ACCESS TO OVER
6,500 ATMS NATIONWIDE. FREE OHLINE BILL PAYMENTS WITH
QUALIFYING CONSUMER ACCOUNTS. FREE CHECKING WITH DIRECT
DEPOSIT, VISIT A BRANCH OR WWW.CHASE COM TODAY!
CONCERNED ABOUT TODAY'S UNGERTAIN INTEREST RATES? REFINANGE
TABLE RATE TO A FIXED RATE MORTGAGE. CALL
LET CHASE HOME FINANCE HELP FIND WAYS TO SAVE
YOU MONEY. ALL LOANS SUBJECT TO CREDIT AND PROPERTY APPROVAL.
EQUAL HOUSING LENDER.
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*: Drays in Billing Cyele: 29
MHOBINAL
DAILY AVERAGE |PERIODICMIN,|  TOTAL AMHUAL ANKUAL
PERICDIC ORILY FINANCE FINAHCE |PERCENTAGE|PERCENTAGE]
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.05816% $115.25 $1.64 $1.94 21.24% 1.24%
Purchases 0.04175% £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 15.24% 0.00%

* Pleaso soo rovares side for balance computation method and othes imparanl inlonmaticon.

Questions about your account? Credil Card lost or sbalen? Call Chasa Cusiomer Bervice
of wrile P.0. BOX 15650, Wilminglon, DE 19888-5850, Para Serviclo al Clienle en Eepaficl

httmes Hinetantimaoe hankone nat/Starfactinn/Print dofmacaNamea=CCStmt &l & nTaotallte
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Page 14 of 48

accounT numseR: I

MINIMUM DUE

PAYMENT DUE DATE
I $10.00

HEW BALANCE
041872005 l

§257.18

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

457 MADISON AVENUE
CI0 ). EPSTEIN CO4TH FL
MEW YORK NY 10022-6843

Facsimile
Copy

“' CHASE Cha i) MasterCaridl
ACCOUNT NMUMBER:
HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL BTATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LIME AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
$257.18 M B/2005 §18,600 $1B8,342 03/22/2005
Here is your Account Summiary:
TOTAL
Previous Batancss $1 585,85
(<} Payments, Credis 1,585.85
(+} Purchasns, Cash, Debils 26718
{+) FINANCE CHARGES 0.00
(=} New Balance 257.18
Minirmum Payment Due $10.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRAN, | PosT | REF.
DATE | DATE | NO DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITE | CHARGES
0227 | o227 | 62F5 | PAYMENT THANK YoOU 1,585.65
oaos | 005 | RGFY | PALM BEACH BODKETORE  PALM BEACH FL 130.89
007 | 0307 | MTIN | ARMANI EXCHANGE #008  MIAML  FL £6,20
0AMT | 0aNT | MMZE | NEW YORK AIRFORT BERVI BROOKLYH NY 30,00
Todal of your cradits and chargos 1,585 85 257.18
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
G000 CREDIT RATING. “DRMATION, PLEASE CALL
OPEN A CHASE FREE CHECKING AGCOUNT WITH DIRECT DEPOSIT] FREE
CMLINE CHECK IMAGING! FREE EMAIL ALERTS! FREE ACCESS TO OVER
6,500 CHASE AND BANK ONE ATN'S NATIONWIDE| FREE CHASE ONLINE
BILL PAYMENT! CHASE FREE CHECKING WITH DIRECT DEPOSIT! VISIT
A BRANCH OR WINW CHASE.COM TODAY!
AS A VALUED CREDIT CARD CUSTOMER YOU CAN GET SPECIAL SAVINGS
O YOUR CLOSING CD3TS ORTGAGE FROM CHASE HOME
FINANCE. CALL US A ALL LOAMS SUBJECT TO
CREDIT AND PROPER’ . AN REBTRICTIONS AND
LIMITATIONS APPLY. EQUAL HOUSING LENDER,
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*: Days in Billing Cyele: 32
HOMINAL
LY AVERAGE  |PERIODICMIN,|  TOTAL ANHUAL ANNUAL
PERIODIC LY FINANCE FINANCE |PERCENTAGE/PERCENTAGE]
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.058B6% $.4a $0.00 $0.00 21 40% 71.40%
Purchasas 0.04244% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 18,468% 0.00%

* Please see reverse side lof batance compulalien mothod and other impaiant information,

Questions aboul your scscunt? Crodl Card lostl or slalen? Call Chase Cusiomar Serdcs zi imrn & ﬁ i ira ek, loil-froe, ad _

or wiite P,0, BOX 15850, Wiminglon, DE 18836-5850. Para Servicio al Clienie en Espafiol;

hitne s fiastantimans hanlane natfQtarfarti an/Print AaTnacrshlame=C Simt Lol & nTatallts
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PAYMENT DUE DATE I

O 5/2005

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

457 MADISON AVENUE
CIO J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
WEW YORK NY 10022-6843

(] CHASE

$25.00

Facsimile
Copy

account numaer: I

HEW BALANCE MINIMUM DUE
§1,463.80 I

Page 15 of 48

Chase L erCurdl
ACCOUNT NUMBER:
HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
$1,483.60 05/ S/2005 $18, 800 17,138 0412002005
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Previous Dalanoe 525718
{-} Payments, Credils 25718
{+} Purchasss, Cash, Debils 1,463.80
{+) FINANGE CHARGES 0.00
{=} Mew Balance 1,483,90
Minimum Payment Dus §20.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glanee:
TRAN. | POST | REF.
DATE | DATE | WD DESCRIFTION OF TRAKSACTIONS CREDITE | CHARGES
o1 | o4od | LTBA |TTLTITLE 8 SPORTS INC CA £3.90
0401 | 04001 | THKZ | PAYMENT THANK YOU 257.18
0414 | D44 | PTH? | DEER OUTLLE TELSOATAS4242M] 1,400.00
Tatal of your credis and charges 257.18 1,483.80
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
G000 CREDIT RATING. F MATICH, PLEASE CALL
OPEN A CHASE FREE CHECKING ACCOUNT WITH DIRECT DEPOSIT! FREE
OHLINE CHECK IMAGING| FREE EMAIL ALERTS| FREE ACCESS TOIOVER
8,500 CHASE AND BANK ONE ATM'S NATIONWIDE! FREE CHASE ONLINE
BILL PAYMENTI CHASE FREE CHEGKING WITH DIRECT DEPOSITI VISIT
A BRANCH OR WWW .CHASE.COM TODWYT
Here's how we determined your Finance Charge®: Days in Billing Cycle: 29
HOMINAL
DALY AVERAGE |PERICDIC/MIN.|  TOTAL ANNUAL ANNUAL
PERIODIC DAILY FINANCE FINAMCE |PERCENTAGE|FERCENTAGE|
RATE BALANGE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.05857% $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 .74% 0.00%
Purchases. 0.04313% $0.00 $0.00 0,00 15.74% 0.00%

* Pl see revanso slde for balance computation method and cthar impartant infermation.,

Questions about your account? Credil Card leat or alodan? Call Chase Cusbomer Bervice 2

af wiite PO, BOX 15650, Wilminglan, DE 18886-5650, Para Servicio al Clenbe en Espalicl

Page 1 of 1
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PAYMENT DUE DATE | NEW BALANGE

OB/ 2005

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

Page 16 of 48

accounT numeeR: [

I MINIMUM DUE

$1,568. 69 360.00

Facsimile

457 MADISON AVENUE
CiO J, EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
NEW YORK NY 10022-6843 O p y
o CHASE Chise Gold MasterCarall
account NUMBER: I DD
MEWW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALANCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOEING DATE
$1, 560,89 061 3/2005 $18,600 £17,031 O5M5/2008
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Fravious Balarce #1 465050
{+) Paymenis, Credis 0,00
{+) Purchases, Cash, Debils 582
{+) FINANCE CHARGES 19.27
(%) Mew Balance 1,568,909
Minimum Dua .00
Pael Dus - Pay mmedislely 28,00
Minimum Payment Dua 380,00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRaN. | PosT | REF.
DATE DATE L8] DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITSE | CHARGES
0426 | 0428 | BENT |J& L ACCUSITION CORP LA JOLLA  CA 3282
0427 | 04127 | Z¥HQ | VER'WT CTRY ECOMMERCE wT 12,80
LATE CHARGE - MIN PYMT NOT RECD BY DATE ¥8.00
Tetal af your credia and charges 0.00 B5.82
THE GHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
GOOD CREDIT RATING. FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL
OPEM A CHASE FREE CHECKING ACCOUNT WITH DIRECT DEPOSIT] FREE
OMLINE CHECK IMAGING] FREE EMAIL ALERTS! FREE ACCESS TD OVER
6,500 CHASE AND BANK ONE ATM'S NATIONWIDE| FREE CHASE ONLINE
BiLL PAYMENT! CHASE FREE CHECHKING WITH DIRECT DEPOSITI VISIT
A BRANCH OR WAWW CHASE.COM TODAY!
FOUND THE HOME OF YOUR DREAMSET TALK TD CHASE HOME FINANCE
FIRST, AND GET SPECIAL SAVINGS ON YOUR CLOSING COSTS. CALL A
CHASE MORTGAGE CONSLILTANT TODAY AT 1-B86-B36-8335. ALL LODANS
ARE BUBJECT TO CREDIT AND PROPERTY APPROVAL. CERTAIN
RESTRICTIONS AND LIMITATIONS APPLY. EQUAL HOUSING LENDER.
A FRIEMDLY REMINDER; YOUR ACCOUNT IS PAST
DUE. PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO PROTECT YOUR CREDIT
PRIVILEGES, IF YOU'VE ALREADY PAID-THANE YOLU.
Page 1of 2
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Here's how we determined your Finance Charge®*:

Page 17 of 48

Drays b Billing Cycle: 29
HOMINAL
DALY AVERAGE PERICDICMIN. TOTAL ANMHUAL ANHUAL
FERIODIC DALY FINANGE FINAHNCE |PERCENTAGE|PERGENTAGE]
RATE BALAMCE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.06028% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 _2.9% 0, 0%
Purchases 0L04381% $1,516.78 $18.27 $16.27 15.60% 15.09%
* Please soo rovarsa side for balance compuiation methed and oither imporiant information,

Quesiions about your accounl? Credit Card last or skalen? Call Chase Cusbomer Service 2
or wrile PLO. BOX 15650, Wilmington, DE 19886-5650. Fara Senviclo al Cliente en Espaficl:

Libinnm: Ml imnbaniiban s hanlrama watiQinslnntian Deand AaTnarahlame="""Qimt ol LR TAtallta

Page 2 of 2
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OTME2005

PAYMENT DUE DATE l NEW BALANCE 1

§3,B53.85 §77.00

JEFFREY E EPSTEIN

457 MADISON AVENUE
C/O J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MEW YORK NY 10022-5843

ﬁ CHASE

Page 1 of 31

accoun nuwaew: [N

MIMNIMUM DUE

Facsimile
Copy

ACCOUNT HUMI?::IEI.ETﬂWﬁ ﬂ

MEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALAMCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
$3,853,85 07/16/2005 $18,600 $14,746 062112005
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Previows Balance %1, 568.99
{-} Payments, Credits 1,652.19
{+) Purchases, Cash, Debits 391368
(+) FINANCE CHARGES 23,40
(=) Mew Batance 3,853 .85
Minimum Payment Due $77.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
AN | posT | ReEF.
DATE | DATE L] DESCRIFTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
o521 | os21 | TAKS | TREWI MAILS HEW YORK MY B3.20
oand | oa | BYSE | WESTERNUNION COM MONEY 877-888-3268 CO 35750
oaind | & K | PHONE PAY FEE 14,55
oAt | oad | WMJE | PAYMENT - THANK YOU 1,683,189
D613 | 0613 TZ3Z | CHRISTOPHER HYLAND MNEW YORK NY 3,448.00
Todal of your credite and charges 1,852.19 3,813,685
DUE TO IMPROVEMENTS BEING MADE TO OUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENT
BERVICE, WE WILL NOT BE ABLE TO PROCESS EPAYS FROM WED, JULY
TOTH AT 4:00 P.M. UNTIL MON, JULY 25TH AT 8:00 AM, EASTERN
TIME. WE THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENGE AND APOLOGIZE FOR ANY
INCOMVENIEMCE THIS MAY CAUSE.
THE CHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
GO0 CREDIT RATING. F MATION, PLEASE CALL
OPEM A CHASE FREE CHECKING AGCOUNT WITH DIRECT DEPOSIT! FREE
SMLINE CHECK IMAGING! FREE EMAIL ALERTS| FREE ACCESS TO OVER
£,500 CHASE AND BANK ONE ATM'S NATIONWIDE! FREE CHASE ONLINE
BILL PAYMENT! CHASE FREE CHECKING WITH DIRECT DEPOSIT! VISIT
A BRANCH CR WWW.CHASE COM TODAY!
FOUND THE HOME OF YOUR DREAMST TALK TO CHASE HOME FINANCE
FIRAT. AND GET SPECIAL SAVINGS OHN YO TS, CALL &
CHASE MORTGAGE CONSULTANT TODAY A ALL LOANS
ARE SUBJECT TO CREDIT AND PROPER TCERTAIN
RESTRICTIONS AND LIMITATIONS APPLY. EQUAL HOUSING LENDER
Page 10l 2
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Here's how we determined your Finance Charge*:

Dinys in Bliling Cyele: 33

Page 2 of 31

TRANSACTION NOMIMAL
DALY AVERAGE | PERIODIC/MIN. FEE TOTAL AMHUAL AMMUAL
PERIODIC DALY FINANGE FINANGE FINANCE |PERCENTAGE|PERCENTAGE
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0.0B025% §235.27 $4 68 §11.02 $15.70 21.99% 51.26%
Purchases 0.04381% $532.32 $T.T0 $0.00 £7.70 15.95% 15,06%

* Plapse Bo0 revarss side for batance compulation method and ofther imporiand Infoarmation.

Questions about your acesunl? Cradit Card lost or stalen? Call Chase Customar Sendce 24 hours
o wiile P.O. BOX 15650, Wilmingbon, DE 188B56-5650. Para Servcio al Clienle en Espah

a oo, to-ree, [N

Papge 2 of 2
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PAYMENT DUE DATE

0BM 412005 I

JEFFREY E EPSTEIM

HEW BALANCE
$578.79 I

457 MADISON AVENUE
/O J. EPSTEIN CO 4TH FL
MEW YORK NY 10022-6843

:’ CHASE

Page 3 of 31

ACCOUNT NUMBER: S

MIMNIMUM DUE
$16.00

Facsimile
Copy

Chase Gulil MasterCard 0

ACCOUNT NUMBER:
HEW PAYMENT TOTAL TOTAL STATEMENT
BALAMCE DUE DATE CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT CLOSING DATE
557676 0811472005 $18,600 $18,023 07/20/2005
Here is your Account Summary:
TOTAL
Previcue Balancs $3 85385
(-} Payments, Credits 3,553.85
{#) Purchases, Cash, Dublis GE0.98
(+) FINANCE CHARGES 16,81
{=) Haw Balance 576.79
Minlmium Payment Dua $16.00
Here are your Charges and Credits at a glance:
TRAN. | FOST | REF,
DATE | DATE | WO DESCRIFTION OF TRANSACTIONS CREDITS | CHARGES
o712 | 07112 | 14K0 | PAYMENT THANK YOU 3,853.85
or12 | o712 | X044 | WESTERWUMION COM MONEY B877-989-3268 CO ZE2.00
O7TH5 | O7THS | Z0AG | 5P TRADING EMISON M) 338.96
Tobal of your credis and charges 3,853.85 S60.98
THE GHASE PAYMENT PROTECTOR PLAN CAN HELP YOU PROTECT YOUR
GOOD CREMT RATING. FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE GALL
Here's how we deiermined your Finance Charge*: Duys in Billing Cyele: 29
TRANSACTION HOMINAL
DAILY AVERAGE | PERICDICMIN, FEE TOTAL AMNUAL ANNUAL
PERICOIC DAILY FINANCE FINANCE FINAMEE |PERCENTAGE|PERCENTAGE
RATE BALANCE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE RATE RATE
Cash 0,06094% $320.54 $5.81 $10.00 $15.81 22 24% 57.72%
Purchazee 0.04450% 30,00 $0.00 30,00 $0.00 16.24% 0.00%

Questions about your ascount? Credit Card kost ar stolen? Call Chase Custlomer Service 2
ar wiile PO, BOX 155850, Wiminglon, DE 18886-5650. Para Servicio al Cliande en Espaifal;

e B o T

* Fleasa sen reverse slde for balance computalion method and ofher impostant infarmation,

4 hours & I:!-ai ?dill ek, hlhl'rm,ul_
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Page 4 of 31

Statement for sccount number:
ErElaas TS S — CHASE QO

parjatic bo Chaae Card Berekes. il ma n the
Amount Enclesed |:Iﬂlwmlﬂﬂl-lﬂ? P on sk, F{I
eflai u-rum

52L327100972L35600003500001 77504504 739

- :mlm:""Em 1 P P 1Y PP PR Y 1 [ P L
AGT o 12 IHW“‘JFH o CAROMEMBER EERVICE
% 3.5, En'*"' ) PO BOX 15153

WILMINGTON DE 18886-5162
I“II I“I“II i IllI|1|l| |“|lIHI|| I"I“Irﬂl II| Illllllll”

EMDE::D:“ mmgm CUBTOM
EHAEE o Minrmim Pagmenl Dua; 60 wﬂd

TOD

Chuteida LLE
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Renew by mail or

Renew by fax
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M40 070304 112800 g
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yOur credit card ready),

Account MNumber Exp. Data
Authorized Credit Carg Signature

[l cheek here to indicate address change, sas reversa,

Mail Tq:

CRUNCH

PO Box 1040

NORWALK CA 90651-1040
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CARDMEMBER SERVICE =
P.0. BOX 8776 BANK:ZONE.

WILMINGT i 99-8776
prONE: I © A~ W

July 23, 2004

TR PP FRPReY Y P | M| Y Y P [ P P R A

RE: account No: [N

Case Number: -
peer [N

On July 23, 2004, you contacted us regarding the following transaction(s):

Me: chant Posting Date/Amount

Crunch Fitness Intl | Apr 15, 2004/376. 00
May 25, 2004/94. 00
May 20, 2004/94. 00

In order for us to assist you with this matter, we must receive written
notification of your dispute(s). The enclosed form has been prepared for your
convenience. Please complete this form with the requested information and
return the form with your signature to the above address. If you feel that
changes or additions are needed, please make them on the form or on a separate
sheet of paper. Be sure to include documentation that you have to support you
dispute(s), such as copies of a credit slip, return receipt, etc.

Federal law requires that you notify us in writing of any disputed charge(s)
within 60 days from the date of the statement on which the disputed charge(s)
appears. Please understand that our ability to assist you may be limited if your

letter is not received within this time frame. Your signed letter of dispute should
be returned within 10 days of receipt of this letter.

{continued)
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= CHASE
e

P.0O. Box 15919, Wilmington, DE 19850-5919

March 1, 2004

NEW YORK NY

aczoon .

ear [
Thank you for your interest in our electronic payment service.

We have received your enrollment form and are in the process of confirming your bank
account information. Upon completion, we will enroll you in our automatic payment process.

Please note that the automatic payment will be deducted from your account on the due date,
beginning with your March billing statement. We have enclosed a copy of your enrollment
form for your records.

Should you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact a Chase Customer
Service Representative a 24 hours a day, 7 days a week or to access your

account online, visit us at www.Chase.com/cards.

We welcome this opportunity to serve you, and thank you for doing business with Chase,

Sincerely,

Uarny Rbhodes

Mary Rhodes
Customer Service Representative

ENC

P4014
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A | account

INFORMATION

YOU WiSH TO QFEN THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNT®

Platinum MasterCard (MRLMPLAT) ] YES, Plcase sign up for Chass Travel Rewards

ol ot oo 24 2004 12144 PR IPHORGAN 26345650 2 10 97584278 P.88/@9

= .

OLO Agcouat Applicahun:

ﬁ Platinum MasterCard or Visa Platinum Credit Card TN Ve -za_j
:"J INTERNAL USE ONLY us a6d

> - [

Ln *:5'},

oo UG =55, | Primery CAS

Vha Metinum Card (MRIVPLAT)
Acecuntholder Name (Blrst Mime, M1, List Name) | Dade of Birth (MAM/DPRYY) Sowial Security Number
| I N [
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S New York NY 10021
Length of Time at Current Address m Rent
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o
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T i
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® Alimaony, <kl suppest, or peparate majminance need not be revealed for consideratlen ps 4 basis of repaymg w Inan extendyd under a line of erodst

UTOMATIC
AYMENT

A
F
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X
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s P < - T
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ez /1l o4
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HASE CARDMEMBER SERVICES - PRIORITY SERVICES, PRIORITY PROCESS YWY
¢ JPMorgan Priv Flatinum Viss/MusterCard Reguest

FAXS:

PHO
Date: 9 Service Contact Name:  ETHAN
BAC Code: 8297

D 0
DOCH: Service Contact Phone #
Credit Card Account #: Service Contact Fax #:

Applicant Name cAs N

Co-Applicant Name (if applicable): CASID: RN

s this a Rwsh? YES If YES, Why? PRIVALE BANK CLIENT N
0 you want to be notified of decision prior to notifying applicani(s)? YES

es Client have Private Bank Relationship? YES
CIRCLE ONE: PERSONAL  BUSINESS

Fofeign Transaction Fee: WAIVED Request for Billing Cycle: NA
SPECIAL CARD DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS:
Deliver all INTERNATIONAL Cards, VIA OVERNIGHT EXPRESS DELIVERY, To

llowmng address for SPECIAL DELIVERY to Clients:
JEMORGAN PB SFECIAL SERVICES

345 PARK AVENUE, LEVEL B !
NEW YORK, NY 10154 RECEIVED
Other Addr - .
Ot Sat/Comments FEB 2 4 2004
OPENING: PRIORITY SERVICES

() [We certify that the chient meets all three requireménts below:
Visa or Mastercard Application Attached.
2. Client Assets are blocked or Assets Under Management are as per guidelines
specified on the back of this document. -
3, For International clients: Client has instructed us to pay his bills. Please address
all bills for the Client to the address below: .
Attn: Bill Pay
P.O. Box 5258
New York, NY 10185-5258

or U.S. clients, auto t i strongly recommended] '
(I) Line of Credit: § .2- . Inuli cases, JAIMPB accepis credit nisk but not fraud risk. Check one

below: &L gud. 42
CJ 1 confirm this request is supported by a hold o blocksge of assets 1n the clients account
equivalent to the amount of the line and meets the following requirements:
1. We must havc pledge of assets , and
2. Client has Bill Paying - mandatery for all imemational clients (autopayment recommended
for US clients), and
3. Iftotal requested exceeds $25,000 attached is Credit Approval Memorandum per guidelines.

c

CJ Request is not sapported by pledge of client's assets. Requires: ’
- Current Total Operating Income (TOI) or AUM must be per guidelines artached, and
Client has Bill Paying - for all non-supported intemational clieats [autopayment recommended

Mo

for US clients) and
3 I ;mi requested excesds 525,000 amached is Credit Approval Memorandum per guidelines,
an
L4._Total line must be approved by authorities specified in the schedule on next psge.

FEE 24 2084 12t18 _ PAGE. 24
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CHASE CARDMENMBER SERVICES ~ PRIORITY SERVICES, PRIORITY PROCESSING

‘Bapk Platinum VisaMasterCard Redquest '

(1) Line of Credit Increase/Decrease _ 1 .
We recommend m increase/decrease (circle one) in the Visa or MasterCard line from § 0
5 If increase required, tota] amount requested must conform to guidelhnes m I above

{check box).
Reagon for recommendation of an Extended Line of Credit:

it

(1) Caneel Card (Inform Credit area if credit card line of eredit was $25M or more).
Roquested By: [JBank [J Client

How instructions were received:
" [) Phone call on: Date: Timee Ext: RM: ____
(] Credit Card Application v )y
) Letter Dated: ____ | 'ﬂ?
[ . Chrs MAH \
Sipasture of Banker, Team of Credit Officer Printed N'm?:r
Manager/Ofeer & Title "M o A{"P'(l’- L‘ft_fc.r (g_})
Signature of Credit Offjeer Printed Name A _|
Summary of loternal Guidelines
Chase Visa or MasterCard Credit Card Critenia
Unsecored Private Baok Risk*™
VISA/MasterCard | Minimum TOI* | Minimum AUM Approval Authorities
Line Amauat
$0 - $75,000 $10,000 $1,000,000 B] & B3 (Lending Team Leaders)
$75,001 - $100,000 £30,000 53,000,000 Bl & B3 (Regional Lending Heads)
$100,001 « §250,000 $100,000 310,000,000 C2arC3 ]
Over $250,000% %4 $500,000 $50,000,000 cé i

Either TOI or AUM requiements st be met; Cliets SHOULD NOT be advised of thete
guidehings or any explicit product cnleria ;
**  Approval required in case application pot approved by Cardmember Services.
s+t Ass s capabiliry is i by Cardmember Scrvices.
CREDIT CARD REQUEST MEMORANDUM
Thes must sccompany sny raquest 1 approve or increase o VISA/Mastercard line in excess of $24,000 and

showld sddrees the Followanp paints detailed below!

» Name of cardholder and the name of the oversd] Chass s Dot the client currently have o bills
relationshup 15 different. peying/eredit oard?
= Occupaticn'background of the cardholder, If yes, sines when? Any problems (lost card / stolen
i/ = Hew does the cardholder fit n the overall Chase card/mussed poymens}?
relstionship. - = Wha! is both eardholdes/relsnonship record (a1 least in
o What it the reason the eardbolder wans the card last 12 mémrhs) regarding casual overdrafts
inerease, . . (nome/somefrequent).
o Cardholder/relasionship (speeify which) Assount wnth If eceasional ar frequent casual O/Ds, then spocify
Chase sinex? the frequency, evg. amount, and length of time of the
* Mon-credit produets (with estimated amounts) used by dnsual O/D,
cardholder/relabonship (e PICS, Trasss eie.). * ‘Whet sddinonal relatanship benefits will be guned by
= Current ALM = Increage gr Decreass by how mueh grannng this request, (Be presise and quantify.. for
from the pror year, example, increase AUM, sell ansther product, defend
® Year o date TO! from client relanonthip, AUM).
» Cument eredu facilioes besides VISA/MasterCard “ |+ Mems must ientafy Banker and back up with phone
{Cardholder or ralanenghip). Aftach the mest curren] numbers,
Credit Mema, = Mema to tmfirm that Banker will promgtly provide the
» Cusamers resovd of meeting eredic CEWEE‘ Credit Contral Unit informarden en account ctatus and
obligancns (for cummpic: atwayr AUM within 24 hours of request for purpote of futare
agreed/some missed paymentt/resrnictures), e tOTing.
. FFR.2 4 2004 |+ Mems to be sl 2 win
c ok TOTAL PRACE.GS s
FED 24 2004 12:10 PRIORITY SERVICES I e PRGE.@S
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DATE: 0{, % Wﬂéﬂﬂncﬂ

A PAG (S) FORLOW. @ FEB 2 6 2004

ﬂf;}\t}\\

Send taD NAME:

DEPT. er COMPANY:

FPHONE NUMBER:
FAX NUMBER:

Erom: NAME:

OEPT. or COMPANY:

FHOME NUMBER:

FAX NUMBER:

COMMENTS:

It you do nat recaive ail of the pages, pleasa call the above phone numbar as soan as possible.

- This facsimile s intendad for the use of the addrassea and may contaln information that i
privileged and mnﬂdenliaLu;l'wrw are nat the intanded recipient or the.employea or agant m?ﬂmﬂ'
sible for delvering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby nolified that any dissamination o
communication s strictly prohibited. If you have recaived this communication in eror, pleas natify
us immediately by telephone and ratum the original facsimile to us at the above addrass via United
States Mail. Thank you.

O 4T3 Mes, Sl FTOL 1
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LEAQER SHEET ) — a{/,’('ﬁ{ -

- s i
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iy 1 GUST-SERY-& RESEARCY
Tﬁ : ﬁ?_.,_ - “'mfb (S) F
o
5 AN
< send to: ﬁ)  NAME:
DEPT. or COMPANY:
PHCOMNE NUMBER:
FAX NUMBER:
i '
h ]
From: NAME: :
DEFT. or COMPANY"
" PHONE NUMBER:
FAX NUMBER:
|
COMMENTS:
If you do not receive all of the pages, pleasa call the abava phone number as soon as possible.
- This tacsimile is intended only for the ue of the addresses and May contain information that is
privileged and confldential, if you are nat the intanded recipient or the employea er agent respon-
sibla for delivering it ko the Intended recipient, you ara hereby notified that any dissemination of this
commurication is strictly prahibited. If you have received this communication in error, pleasa natify
us immediataly by telephane and ratum the original facsimila to us at the above address via United
States Mail. Thank you.
OO 413 e, 8 FTOL, Tm3
R A ot 8 T e R e s et et T m i o T e U R LR S sl S B RS - A —
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5,000 .00 'ﬁr'\ﬁ.l.ldr rLh 5,000.00
yastem) B134 PFring 3700 Agent s ‘ul:'l [4] Supsrgroup: Prog Runi MRS Dffar Codep **% Package Codei Data Entry Veandar
fin oL

pon: N 1ncose B0 WA m. E BOTH 57,4 10M,MEW ToRE, WY Zips looP) v+ : [
[TH APhE Custom Scorer ¢ 0 PrEscore] Assoo.T 1

CFD Hesd ¢ FOO4-0F-F4 Data Entry Dmces F0O4-DF-25 Dats II:AI":. Rocd s J004-0Z-25% ¥IF 1ndn Cell Phone: Rexidenca 5t
AT RCCT WM g BfT AMT =M
ctr WO DoefTimmn 2004-02-26 10022156 Ltri tclmrsnn Userliby Systes
cty ST OtefTime) 2004-02-26 10023196 Ltr#n bolmrsna Userll: System

osment: o0 mstching solicication mailbase entry checkimg program table to verify that application needs splicitation information {Q
o sal

oad = ==0300 proglosd ;
ctr &T Ote I1-'=| 004 02 =25 10023156 Lerdi Delmrsna Userlbs System
ooments  application shall ester che standerd decisiom path {0BOOD chamnelrowtinges=Z 100 channelentryprep)
cke Diaf/Tiea: P004-0F-25 1002356 Ltrdi Delmrany Uawr Dy System
:1-n;r!: dita changes § &dr SiEy i LFF chng © rdie york aTEF  chag i hew york  ade state 1 bfr chng 1 ony  aftr chng £ ony
Adr
tp 1 bfr chn + Mool afer cheg 1 oozl sdr hore phone 1 bfr chng ¢ 2127801176 afir chag @ EIETS0LITE
5T DS Tiesi F004-02-25 10923 E56 Ltrfr Dclnrsng Ugar Il 55!5:11!1
all pandatory regelres - (2400 mimimumreqe===F600 duplicateappa)
Ot Time Ltrii bcinrsni Userli “:I'sw.r
HJ.. rowk ing for ntmla-:.l revies (2600 du CaTEnppE - bobprebursaunsmrey )
i

25 1030 Ltr Belnrsnt User il
w farwarded applicatian; 2730 Sprabursdusanrey ==r FE50 Cf prep
ef e F004-02.25 10:30:35 Ltrdg Delnrsni User[bi System
fdrar request exported [ Fri fdraccowntsreceivabless=Frid Fdraccountsrecsdvablspend}

5 1023080 LErie e lnrsmi UserlDy System
aved [ Frdd Tdrac sntartceivabl eresps«=2870 cosrofexit)
5 103043 Ltrfe D hnTam UaarID: Systam
|:|--rﬂr_1 the applicat I|1|| roubed For sgecond pass {Epdd abazcheck T]151=- l.fl% crddicpalicycheck)
ckn 5T Dtef/Tiee) ZOU4-02-25 10030145 LErFy belinrsni Userlls System )
oement:  lob spplication, will stop 1m 4500 For saneal revies, (4300 judps Aoy igu==rd G5} afgalagescinla)
cky CO DbefTime: Z004-02-25 10031043 Ltrdt n—.ln.rsnu I.Is:_-rll:u“
oemgnC!  dupl 18 wichdrasn appl--incorrect cas id --
Bt/ T{se: F004-0F-25 10134113 Lerde r\.lnfs..u userin: [N
priarity approvil
;It_e.l'r'ir;| ?Ir'::!hl-l'li-'-?'l 1034 55 Lerie D Inran WaarThs -
afo ethan horsbecker/casi|lo s oraziof B8R )207F-5225
Dee/Tieer ZD04-02-25 10035115 Ltris Dclnrsni vserit: [
chd '@ DI2IEATION
OeefTiem; 2004-0F-75 10:50:74 LErfE pelnrant usario: [
guar sgeed by & walles vphc, Frehc h,rp ap 500 201
fize/Tiser ZOD4-02-25 10051189 Lt pelnrsni userio: [N

antea f Prioricy Service

Ffor 2500 , systes un'ﬂ.g. ko give 5k

ey 2004-02-25 104 LErie Belnrsmi UserIDi
CPFRRT § Bave oo ap for Sk oand pn fdr bo 2500, sys woa't let us appr
=ki 8T se/Tipmy PODM-0F-35 10:55:05 LEris D linrams LsarIDe
ameEnt | forwa rded i||1r||1d:i|."|::r||_ 4500 lobpodthuredumarregy === 510 'y
ok 5T e FOM-02-25 1005508 LEris Dolinrsmi UserlDp "i]r*ll.I
GuESE axporied 00 scxiom==>ac 0 acxiompend)

PO04-02-25 | LErde oo inrant UserlD: System
scxiom reguest cosplekes 1'51‘-'1 1Ty (ac?d acxigarsap===5120 Acxio t)
DrefTimey 2004-02-28 1005 Ltr!. Bolnrsme Userlbs Systes
trisge comploted -- vr'r1r1r_|.r.l|:|n regd (6100 triages=> fdi0D exportq)
Oye/Timay 2004-02-25 1055211 Lirfz FOCH OBolnrsae UsarIn System
cimamnt i Ell,r reg sxporsi POMM-02-26 OL:05:13)
ot 8T e/ Tiemy 2004-02-25 10155111 LErfs [ T UperID: Sysbes
e it I'EE cg:lp.'IELud = ;_pu-'lu:.atlun approved with cherchill Tetcer {dd Fastdatassib==>9510 autcapprove]
ety AD £004-02-25 1055111 Lerds bclinrsai User[Dp System
|rr||-'|'|.l v
cti M PO04-02-25 10§55 11 LErde bz lnrast User[D: Systes
omsenti  application approved
ctr 5T DtefTiem) 2004-02-28 10085112 LErds Belnrami UgerDy Systas
orent)  apalication approved t!slil:r:l nuprmnlbﬂnt\ﬂuumn"-fdl.'lil fdrbooking]
ey 8T 2004 -02-25 10155113 LEr Bolnrsm: UserIOs System
Arment Y FRQUBEL @ { fid0D r'dfhmkug--:-l'r'll'l Felrhonid mgpeed §
T "Hoed-02-25 10455120 Leres reRt  UsarlD? Systes
cty ST Z004-02-20 10055120 LEr NrEm| UsarlDs Systee
arEmEnt s bocking successfal [ foED I'dfnnuhﬂ']rrsr--:-fnl:u fdrnonmonc]s )
cki 5T Demf/Tiemt EODM-02-£5 105553521 LLrds Belnrame UspriDe System
oment:  fdr nan-ron transactionfs) exported {Fdid Fdroseeonc]sses fd?0 Fdrmonsanpend)
eky ST 2004 -02-25 1018527 LErds bolnrsma UserlDs Sr:rri
amapnt | FOn Lransacti un(g% complated [ 60 Fdenonmoaraaps ==5900 rohive)
cti CM DEefTiem: 2004-03-08 003004 LEris Delnrams UsarIDs

EFTA00186427



Please soe separata Insert for Important information abeut rates, feas and other costs.
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FIRST USA TELEMARKETING APPLICATIONS

PRIMARY

APPID

REFERENCE NUMBER
TELEMARKETIMNG NUMBER
PRODUCT TYPE

DIVISION

SOURCE CODE

MERCHANT NUMBER

MAME

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
HOME PHONE

ADDRESS

ADDITIONAL ADDRESS
CITY/STATE/ZIPCODE
LEMGTH OF RESIDEMCE
PREVIOUS ADDRESS
PREVIOUS CITY/STATE/ZIPCODE
PREVIOUS LEMGTH OF RESIDENCE
DATE OF BIRTH

MUMBER OF DEPEMDENTS
EMPLOYER

POSITION

CUSTOMER AGREES

LEMGTH OF EMPLOYMENT
BUSINESS PHONE
EMPLOYER CITY/STATE
MOMTHLY INCOME

OTHER INCOME

SOURCE OF OTHER INCOME
HOUSING TYPE

HOUSING AMOUNT
CHECKING ACCOUNT
SAVINGS ACCOUNT
MOTHERS MAIDEN MNAME
AUTHORIZED WUSER

06/27/03

APPLICANT INFO

vp
0oz
J VMM

JANUSZ , BANASIAK

| .

aoo4

]
01

ITS BAGEL
OWNER

0005
I

UNENOWMN
060000

SECONDARY APPLICANT INFO .

JOINT NAME

LOAM TERMS

LOAM XFER FLAG

LOAN XFER AMOUNT

LOAN CHECK AMOUNT

JOINT LENGTH OF RESIDEMCE

& W W

M
0000000
0000000

JOINT PREVIOUS LENMGTH OF RESIDENCE

JOINT DATE OF BIRTH

JOINT EMPLOYER

JOINT OCCUPATION COODE
JOINT POSITION

JOINT LEWGTH OF EMPLOYMEMNT
JOINT EMPLOYER CITY/STATE
JOINT INCOME

JOINT OTHER IMCOME

MARKETING-ID/REF-MEM-ID
BALANCE XFER ACCT # 1
BALANCE XFER AMT 1
BALANCE XFER ACCT # 2
BALANCE XFER AMT 2
BALANCE XFER ACCT # 3
BALANCE XFER AMT 23
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Aot !H Gecisions Sooked
T Lochfrds 5 Loc 1 210887 Balifere 00 Ik

el
Cring mlrlng L]
FAR 185 AaEy HAT0 Prog Mumi K&T Dffer Code: CM® Packape Coder fata Entry "E"UU'“
4 et i &Y, 00,00 WA 101 E GGTH 5T, 1LP,MEM YORK,KY Zipn 10021 Bhi
npE 15h Cuskbow Scorei ¢ 0 Prafcore Adgos., Typet |
ate CFD H:rrl [ Zl'.ll:l‘\ 0%-08 Data Entry Datei Date COAPS Recds 2000-098- 10 VIF Indg Call Phanst Redidence STATusd
'T ACCT MUN o /T AATE =00
Kl DrafTimg: 2005-05- 10 1333332 LErdt Delaran g Ugarll: Syitas
OtefTimmp 2005.05-00 13113032 Lerdi [clmrsns Usarlln System
data changes | mdr city t bfr chng 1 pew work aftr chag 1 new york adr state ¢ bfr chn (] afer chag 3§ ny
Blr ch g ¢ 10021 afir ‘lllllj g 1002 adr homs phone ¢ bfr chng o afer chisg & ﬁ
- .|"T1rl:. 2005-05- 10 133331235 Lerds Delmrsni Userlln Systes
mukD approved
Otef Timey 2005-05- 10 13233135 LErd Delmrsna Userlly Systes
glication approved
DtefTiesi 2005-05- 10 13:33:30 Lerdt Delmrsni Usarlb: Sys
BE/ TRl 2005-05-10 331432 emr: Syakes TaxEs OOOD Load == l;-m-:l " AP Gad

DT 20080810 13133232 User: System Text: OLOD APPLoad == 0200 S0LLoad
Ot/ Tmi 3005-08-10 13133132 User: System Texts 0200 SOLLoad == 0300 PAOGLoad
Ot/ T 2005-05-10 13133132 Users System Text1 0300 PROGLDEd == CADD Chanaelfouting

OrfTmr 2005-05-10 13133032 Userer System Text s OBOD ChamnelRAouting == 2100 ChanselEntryPrap
DefTai 2005-06-10 L3 eX3e3T User: Systos Text: 2100 C"unut|fl|Lr|.'F'|'|‘-|1 sx P00 Dutalntegriky
ey 005-05-10 13:X3:32 Usmre Syiles Texts TZOD l‘-lu[n myrity == FEOD Deip ] {cateApps
Ot/ Tmi POO5-06-10 13:3]:32 Taxt: 2600 Deplicatedpps 400 LAnaAes i jansnt

Ot/ T 2005-00-10 3033233
Ot/ Tan 2005-08-10 13033233
DT PO05-05-10 1333034
DESTad POOS-05-10 1333134
DEd T 2005-05-10 13:X3335
Ot/ Tar 2006-08-10 13533135
Dt/ Tar 2005-05-10 b3e33135
Dt/ Tas 2005-05-10 1333136
Dt/ Tmr 2005.08-10 13033139
Ot/ Tan PO05-05-10 13533140
Dt/ Te: POOS-05-10 [3:33:41
Ot/ Tmi 2005.06-10 [13:37:60
Ot/ Tws PO05-05-10 13:33150

Text: 4200 Linsfssignment o= 4300 Judgmesta]Rowisw
Text: 4300 JudgmentalRewiew == AG00 HizsingSesinfa
Tawk: 4600 MissimgSealnfo s> 5100 FraudCheck

Taxt: SO0 FrawCheek =» E]00 Trisge

Taxt: GLOD Triage == 9500 Aubohpprove

Text: 5810 Awtofipprove == 9600 ApprovalBookimgProp
Toxt: BEOD Annrmn'l!unlc'.ngr'rcp == FOOO FORBooking
Text: FOOD FORSaoking == FO0 FOABook ngPesd

Text1 FOID FOi@BookingPerd == FOZ0 FhADookisgResp
Text: FO20 FORBookingResp == FOS0 FD@MonMosCls
Taxt s FO60 FORMsaManClg =» FO7O FORNonMonPend
Text: FEM FhiMoedionfimnd == FEOM FhfiMosManBesp

] 'S.y-:tel- Text: FO&0D FhRMpsMopflesp => 9500 PendingArchive

Tt g

0F 2000 app load conditionsi non mapannn

03 fzel adr lime | of current address object has been parsed.

04 Feel set the applicatios-loval balance trasglar Fleldss

01 000 wnable to locate application im I.he solicitation mailbase tablei no msatching 5L?1'b|lll-ll'.ll| maflbaae estry checking pro

Eable to verify that applicstion needs solicitation information. ckecking program Eable to veri r{ that uﬁlpleg-u!.“'* ansl
abed.

ol z0D00 the appl ication's program table key fields are wvalid. program table inforsation swcoessfu
7z 72000 program table inicial 'I;u.u1m; has completed successfully.
01 2000 autsmsbed ern.'lrg Ix REL d 1n chis ®nviroasent .
02 2000 rousl the applica intoa the scandsrd decizfon path,
81 103 n swcondary address object is added For this applicatios,
00 g2zl the prisary applicant's school address iz not regewirved.
[ {H 2002 passed validiky and dats integrity
Il zDO2 the primary a?nhnunt's ares cofe 13 not contained within the spec fied state.
{}:I azzl chase mex apolicatios signatwre verification. routimg for deplicate check or manual review
00 fzzi this 13 an swtobook applicatios, so this rule base will be bypassed.
01 2010 no possible duplicace apalicac 1603 ware found.
05 Mexl vthe credie 1ine Mer cthis autobook application 13 the originally spestlied ascunt of J5500.00.
balcon &djustesnt will ba bypagsed for this application.
the systen-assipeed cash line has besn set to J00O0,
this application does mot seec the criteria for s product exchange.
this application does msot reguire & second pass through product cxchange.
this 15 an swtobook applicatiom, so this rule bese will bypussed .
thig 1a vt a dubic card h-al:h.dr'll progranfate avtabsok applicatian.
sets stratified pricing resulk of ¢ 1n the app rel pricing ind Fimld For Full appefautabook.
no seoondary isformetion is missing.
i3 15 an eutobook applicatios, so this rule base will be bBypesasd,
iz is a ps deline/ avtobook u.pﬁllu:u.t'in'\-. 58 this rule base will ke bypassed.
is 1s not a core ps onlime application, so this rule base will be bypass
plicatioa has boen avtomatically approved.
0T M1 E0RC bypass autereson bedking edits.
50F 02 I':rl the systep-assigned cash 1ine has besn’ set to J000,
31 spplication is not of esployee type
tha applicabion his b approved with ol = §5500.00 asd max c) = §5500.00.
3 Th export avtobook applicatiosg to icd batch,
03 zz 000 the application has been approved. route to fdr booking.
101 @2 z000 reqeest Tor sccount booking has been passed to for.
the spplication has besn successfully booked. close reg-b window iF no letters are panding.
daca axparted to dbappd gusus

I¥ popir
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